
Fwd qd fH] xWierda, © A .

Office Memorandum + UNITED $TaiEs"GOVERNMENT-

TO: Me. RT. Harbo4 DATE: October 18, 1948

FROM: 7, 7. Baughman77, pre
fre SUBJECT: ARTHUR ALEXANDROVIOH ADAIS Er=

INTERNAL SECURITY - R Ep—

pa} EE. There ia attached horeto a carbon Gopy ofa teletype fron the New HV
York Office in the above case. This miro states that "edical Authorities’ Fii==
stated that "Substance involved can be used as an invisible ink very easily fmi—
The Laboratory report in this matter sulmitted Jamuary 9, 1945, contained —
a statement that "The emulsion referred to above would be unsatisfactory for Ff |
the preparation of a secret ink", An cxtremsly large mmber of materials
may be used as secret inks or for the so-called secret writing, hovever,

— many of them would be of minimum security and unsatisfactory as secret inks. V|
Even plain vater can be used for secret writing,

re This memorandun is submitted merely that the file may show the above .
{7% §information,
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o FROM NEU YORK A © 1246p 7 ,
"DIRECTOR iT =URGE q 7v

ARTHUR ALEXANDROVICH DAYS; TNTERUAL SECURITY + Re REJRTEL OCTORER
EIGHT: PHOTOGRAPHS OF PIECE OF MICROFILI AS CONTAINED IN NEU YORK Cl
FILES (RE UNREADABLE. INFORMATION APPEARIIG ON FILM PREVIOUSLY SUZ
HITTED TO DUREAU IN BY TELETYPE OF NOVEUDER FOURTEEM, FORTY FOUR, Eli=
ARLED "COARAP, INTERNAL SECURITY R". RESULTS OF LAZORATORY EXMMI~"
UATION OF TIS FILM CONTAINED ON PAGE THO OF LADORATORY REPORT NUNDER
D DAS! TUO SEVEN NINE SEVEN EIGHT DATED JANUARY NIUTH; FORTYFIVE, A: oYHOTED Ty LATTER REPORT IT IS STATED"THE EXULSION REFERRED 70 fLOVE 7
YOULD DE UNSATISFACTORY FOR THE PREPARATION OF A SECRET IX". FOR J $ =,
YOUR LNFORIATION, THE DATA ON THIS MICROFILI SHOW T0 NED AUTHORITIES
AT TIVE AUD THEY ADVISED "SUBSTANCE INVOLVED CAN DE USED AS Alt INVISIBLE
IX VERY EASILY" igfe roy :sprees Ue plete
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10s ¥r. D. Mo Ladd Ret
TRO: Urs Ho, Bu. Flotoher
SUBIECT:  ARTAUR ALEXANDROVEGHTALAUS, with aliases; .: LARRY E. KERLEY .(Testimony Before House Un-Américan Activities Committee)ESPIONAGE = R :

fleferenceis nade to the memorandun of Seofonber 13, 1948 inthe cdptibned matter wherein an analysis was pade of the testimony of
former Special Agent Larry E. Kerley before the House Un-Acerican ActivitiesCommittee on. September 9, 1948. On pafié 20 of the referenced memorandum thetestinony of Kerley relates to the loss of a surveillance, Kerley states thab

~~ he was surveilling Adams the day before Adahs disappeared and thatbymaking© + a check ho, Kerley, found out that a countorsurveillance was in fact on Kerley. :Tne New York Field Office was notified and the nan following Kerley was laterZollored to a school maintained by Russian officials at the Gonsulate ab 82dh Stroet off Fifth Avenue, The facts in the referenced memorandum concerning this «testimony. begin on page 29 and extend through page 31. The New York Office J- advised both belephonicaily and by their teletype of September 13, 1948 wherein +‘they also analysed the bestirony of Kerley, that the. only countersurveillance ': on Kerley recalled by thie len York Office occurred approxizately two weeks. RSafter Kerleyls arrival in New York £or assignment in November, 1944. The Her x
York Oifice could not’ recall through their records mhat, case Kerley was working  . .; on ab the bine bub they stated fat he had been reprimanded by his supervisor  .I fox shaking te survillance and preventing measures. being taken to = determine 33 the 4dentity of those surveilling him, ¢ >

~A review of Kekley's personal file now disclosed that kort, R 7 ~submitted a menorandua dated Fedruary 7, 1945 for the purppse of explaiin =his actions during a surveillance conducted by him on January 18) 1945 on the =subject of Arthur Adams. Kerley's memorandun states. that Adams entered a 8
stationery store at 40th and Madison Avenue and that Kerley observed Adams gto speak briefly mith an unidentified man wholooked Kerley over closely andfolloned Kerley as he loft the shore. Kerley observed that the man was sur- £
“Veilling hin and Kerley walked north on Madison to 3 large building at 42nd 8and Madison, entered, And then made an éxit on 42nd Street, fereby losing the 2surveillance, Kerley then proceeded to the nearest telephorc.and Kerley corm 2tacted his supervisor at the New York Office. At that time he was reprimanded. ©
for losing this. individual and was instructed to go back immediately bo see \ 8

i Af the individual would continue to tail him, in order that the man could be 1identified. Kerley later notified the office stating that he could not locate‘the unknown individual. }
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|
This 48 the actual situation which Kerley was referring to in hig‘testinony and Kerley, before the Comittee, enlarged on the incident to thoextent, thab he recounted the experience ag an accomplisheent when, in fact,he failed Yo take the logical and necessary steps and was reprimanded.

: Action

In view of the above there is attached a new page 31 for an insertiondn ‘the memorandun of September 13, 1948, which new page accurately describes
‘the incident referred to by Kerley.
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The following art{olé appeared in TIXZ Lagacins, 4 October 1048, .
page 221

3 IVESTIOATIONG fi

The Atoato Spy funk Co]

Did Russia aver get-any Us Se atonts secrets during the wir? Thic
iol tho Louse Un-tzoriean Activities Comittoe 4ssuod & report which

. . strongly implied that it probably dide

Tho committee's report leanod heylly on the secret testimony :
glven threowaokd ago by Lisuts General Leslie Groves, martimy chief of

i atoale doyelopments Oonoral Urovos was sure that Russid "and its mise
| guided and traitorous dovostic sympathizers or stooges” had trivd ard

to gob vital stonio fufomations Tad Russia boon guocgusful? Said
Gonora} Groves: "I ivagine that it wus sictassful to a cortain de=
gross You never kuow what the othor follow finda outs" ¢

“OOLD FIED" Robert Stripling, the committee's chief iawootigator,
Yad davalojed wo Gagons The first contered around omy Arthur AloXindroe

- ‘vich Adazs,who shubtlod between the Us 8. and Foagow before tho war,
. © and kad beon vonnactod with Pusslan comorsial missions in thé Ua Sy

Adena, long suspactod of aoplonage for Russia, slippod eut.fromunder
FOI gurvoillance in 1645, 4a now bolievod to bein tho UiS.S.R Tho
committee linked Aduns with two Uy Se solentlsts who had Woried on
coorat ntczlo projoctss Cus was Clarexce Francis Liskey, £5, now a
chondstry professor at Brooklyn Polytechnic Institutes The othor was
slexdar John Js Chapin, 36, nov & brewary chemists

Tho vorziftes's storywas that in 1084, whon Chapin ws ab work
on a doorot atomic process at the. University of Chleago, Fiskoy ars
renged. for hin to xest Aline Hickey bad Copcribed Ans es a Cussian .
agents The xesking took place but Chapin got cold feets Ho told tho
coiffos undor cath that ho passed no scoretds

Us. Sa 2ilitary intelligence had bocome susploious of Ipkoy, found
414% ho £91d & roservo cormigedon in the Amy, kad hin called up xd
gent to duty on the Canol project in tha Yukon, where "ho counted under=
wears” The committéo yocomwdnded that Iigkey, hs oxwifs, Laroia,
Chapin, and the pissing Adams be prosecuted for conspirtcy to commit
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-“ Office Memorandum + vNiTep STATES GOVERNMENT

TO: DIRECTOR, FBI DATE: November 24, 1948
FROMFhe. WASHINGTON FIELD

smack 7sam szxmrorroflons
INTERNAL SECURITY - R
Bureau. file No. 100-331280 7-7

Reference is ei Angeles letter, dated October 6, 1948, entitled
"UNKNOWN INFORMANT; ARTHL , INTERNAL SECURITY - R" which set forth the result

. of an interview ofafiumidentiiied individual who furnished information concerning
7” subject and in addition advised that she know an individual who is a member of

the’ Communist underground in Washington, D.C, vho had a printing establishment. |
She set forth. ‘he had applied for a passport to travel to the USSR in Augist of

*. 1931 and he did arrive there in September of the same year. She could only describe 1
hin as being a man past 50 years of age and quite tall, c

Investigation of Communist matters in the Washington [Field Office has :
reflected that thefflanford Press, 507 E Street, NW, Ss been utilized by the Com-

. st Party at ffequent intervals, Informant| has advised that MARTIN 570 of
JCHANCEY,,, former city secretary, advised him that the proprietors of iispress. ><
ero otic to the cayse. Informant C-295 has advised that the proprietors,
ABI OTKIN and SAMUELYGREENSPAN, have done considersble vork for the Communist 1
Party §n the past. Investigation, howsver, at the Passport Division, Us S. Depart- “o-
ment of State, failed to reflect that either of these individuals has ever securedbN -a passport or 4s known to have traveled to Russia in 1931. W&AS

SOL BENJAMINYTNOWITZ, aliassoaouuiEros, 1s a member of the G Ly
Comminist, Party at Washington, D.C., according’to[__]and operates the Superior ™ [.

" Print Shop, He is Russian born but his description does not coincide with that 7D (
furnished by the unidentified informant, Sg

Since subsequent investigation by the Los Angeles Office has tentatively & |
identified the informant in this matter, no further efforts are being made by the z-Washington Field Office to identify the individual described above, 3!

=
ago is made to Bureau letter of Octcber 26, 1948, concerning MARY

es eNO ATTACHED : 2
9 The recppds of Imuigration and Naturalization Service reflect thatMARYI'

. CHARLOT! iS secured visa No. V731635 May 21, 1948, at the American g
assy, London, England. She stated that she was born Novesber 10, 1925, at 5{Sp Paris, France, and that she is anartistby occupation, Hor nearest relative in HB1

jo . England was 1isted as "ir. ADASW, 52 South Eaton Place, London. She was destined .
to Urs. PARKER whom she described as a friend at 200 West Jackson Street, Orlando,
Florida. In making application for the visa:she presented British passport No.

© 356116, issued August 17, 1940, by the British Foreign Office. A

MARY YOLANDE CHARLOTTEADAMS was admitted to the United States at New 4
York aboard the Queen Mary lay 27, 1948. RA HOP35/2.Fol .

ERE IS 5
NN DYDECS 1948 * INDEAED- 119 5 NOV 261
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DIRECTOR, FBI Noverber 24, 1948. E
RE: ARTHUR ALEXANDROVICH ADAMS ’ |

INTERNAL SEQURITY - R . Lo ~PlitegFp

[ On August 27, 1948, as MARY YOLAMDE aur)ffice she. registered as
an alien under the act of December 28, 1945. At thistime che stated that her
London rostdence was 52 South Baton Flase, Southwast Londoagana. that, upon entey :

J to the United States sho had been destined to lirs. GEDGB/CLEVELAID, 200 Vest |
Jackson Steoft, Oriando, Florida. Sho said she mas married on duly 24, 1908, to - |

3 JOHN HENRY/MENDENHALL, who had been honorably discharged from the United States |
YU tawas alfireman, first class, on August 2, 1946. MENDENHALL had serial No. . |
3 74588 60. Pu.10 i |

S MARY YOLANDE CHARLOTTEADAMS;akaMARYYOLANDECAROL MENDENHALL, is
X described as follomss . '

l Born Noveiber 10, 1925, Paris, France. .
© Hoight 5130
xX Hair Bonde
3 Eyes Blue
X Scars. and marks Scar on lip

‘Thaze are being enclosed to the Bureau and New York two photographs each |
Mh of MARY Y. C,/MENDENHALL.

2 RUC.

Enc.
cc: New York (enc.) {

Ios Angeles (
V

CJJ :dmh
100-1682 :

\ ~ . .
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| ENCLOSURE 10 THE BUREAU:

TO PHOTOGRAPHS OF MARY Y. C. ENDENHALL

RE: ARTHURALEXANDROVICHADAMS
CIS -R :
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Office Memoramdh : 9ce LVACIIOYanaum: + UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT:

yx + mixecte, mE D175 pcan 3, 158
! pte + SAC, New York

SUBJECT: ARTHUR exmovciBons .
INTERNAL. SECURITY-R
“(Bureau file 100331280)

o/ Reurlet of 10/28/48 concerning one MARY CARCL ADAMS.

: To date no word has beer received. fron the Washington Field Office as

(a the information reflected in Immigration Files concerningMARYCARCL

JA] . It is requested that such details be secured and provided thisoffice” “1

in order that Burcau instructions can be complied with.

ce: Washington Field (100-16821) ’ /
. asl :

FP:ABE RDED +28 (ov ~ 3
100263983 IN py » 2: 23 280 -b7/

w Beg lig gpk| . 710 gg;
| a -

. vu, a 2: .
a © © a
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C13, Los Angeles January 17, 1947
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we. Joo - 351282~072. :
" Roforenco is rade © Tos n:oles rezorandin dated Tecczber 9, 1948,

capticnod Mirthur Alexndrovich Adams; Tatornal Scourity - M, asd to otlier
—‘that eaptionycotting firth inforrationconcerning |

Tnase.ch as 1b aspears taat inforzatiot cosscrning Arttul Aloxandrovich
22a:s wileTLht bo Coveloped fron ius s:tree w2.1d ouly be a relatively
G=all porticn of tho totcl 5.0 tay be in & pasiticn £2 Live, It ds sussesbed
hat sidbocient coeeunloatizis coneomming ok be fopmardod og catdontd dn

- this 1ozorandua. Of curso, thould she tupply inforsaticn of particular
pertinence sencornin; a subjcot ofPurcsn interest, crea inforsatien should !

A £0 pubxittod under fhe proper caztion as 4s tha practice in formarding material
of baat nature obtained {rox similar sources.

\ cer tow York J
Yastington Field

. . . ~
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Office Memorandum + vsirep states covert —|

3 Rowen ain
To: Director, FBI ate: December parRoE

RBoN + 510, Tos sngeres s sen DSH Je
SUBJECT: ARTHUR ALEXANDROVICH ADALS rta
” INTERNAL SECURITY ~ R oF |r|ros

7 (Bufile 100-331280) [Ce—
so - Mics Geaey........
oS Reference is made to Vashington Field office letter of 11/248. and
pA Bulet of 11/17/48, in this matter.

y As a result of the Bureau's instruction to proceed with an inter— Ze
view of the Informant, in this matter, Special Agents FLOYD W. BROWN and

FILEJSIALsored oo leSaleraty  2 ORTer hong A denied on the ooeasion of
this first visit that she had ever contacted this office onany occasion.

: 2 r 1, 1948. [explained that she rd
who had cone to this country from Russia in 1917 and Fer

in this country had been with the National Tabor
mee Tor Trade 30hs with and recognition of Russia.rm

vith a copy of a photograph taken of her on September 55, I9Z8. 170 \_
admitted tht tho photographs vere unmistakably those Et

nd] but, persisted in her denial that she vas the person WAG '
Contacted The office on September 25, 1948. By way of some sort of ‘explana- ©
tionstated that there was ‘son who looked very much Like ~
her. who had come to the office and whol had coached for her no
visit to the office since her om position vas too precarious to make such {LAF
a visit. Since there was no question of the identityortbeing ™,
the Informant in this case, she vas not pressed on the polit and as ib after- 1
vazds developed on December b 1048,bones vith Agent, REILLY in BY
a downtown restaurant and admitted that she was the Infarmant in this matter AN
and had rade up her mind to fully cooperatewith this office but. that her
hesitancy originally was one occasioned by fear for her family in Russia =
and her son. N 3

. 4
on the occasi first interview had vith es &

| Jout, that she, did nof the names = I
| le stated that she eF -8

eTchant seaman who also attends the 20gpT 3
Sg Sekively] vent here she povan] 2

ho as active In in New York, 8
which vas “then in its formative stage. [adnitted that she was &

] : ASAE ep .
SOLONApAY250f7
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Director, FBI Deceriver 9, 1948

RB: ARTHUR ALEXANDROVICH ADAMS :
INTERNAL SECURITY = R
(BUFILE 100-331280)

most successful in her work despite the fact that she vas arrested and jailedSevers) times in N on Tork af en—
rr She stated that SHE Rersell was never a member of the Communist

5 ough her husband vas. In describing her husbard (fron whom she is 7D
now divorced) said ho vasLg2 Jv
joined the party for wat he could get ous Gf It. In this comnection Informant |
stated that there were three kinds of Communists: The "belly Communists’, i
“idealists andialcontents' and supposed her husband fitted into the first |
category: The Party uses each to separate advantage, she contimed..

,
Informant next vent ont Jwith tional Tabor =

Alliance for Trade ro i Rusia 2
Hi ve he
[Jena that ST spent a good deal of timeinVashingtom, D. C. “

opmant mentioned that it’vas during this period that she came
to now LOUIVBUDENZ, now of Fordham University, and meny other persons who

* were active 8 that. time in the labor movement, Informant said that BUDENZ
would undoubtedly remember her also.

Informant next dwelled for a time in the National
Unemployed League of vhich and] ith
the California Agriculture Workers, T 7

Intorggnt on the occasion of this first interven, denied any kaow-
ledge of ARTHURADAXS and persisted in her denial of being the informant in
this matter but let it be known that she has disavowed any futher affiliation

with Communist principles and vould do everything she could to combat the
evils of this ideology. Informant further disavowed any connection With the
Mational Council for the Protection of Foreign Born after 1936, The inter
view vas concluded after the Informant had related some general information
4s to Communist Party Policy with regard to world unrest,

On Decenber 6, 1948, in the carly evening the Informant called SA
PHILIP J.. REILLY and requested that he meet her at a domorestaurant. or
md and during a conversation vhich lasted ‘several hows,|

adnitted her identity as the informant in this matter and apologized
Tor her actions a few days previously. Informant requested that she remain

]

\ .
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Director, FBI - December 9, 1948

RE: ARTHUR AIEXANDROVICH ADAS J
INTERNAL SECURITY - R |
(Bufile 100-331280)

completely anonymous in this matter explaining that the slightest indication

that she vas affording information to the Bureau would be disasterous to.

in Russia, [explained that although she Ins CL
 — since coming £6 This countpa STmple |

er Ta mentee a
mother is sh Living and that tuo of her brothersare or were AY

She explained ther that she visited Russia 1

in 3 and vas well received there because of ler activities in promoting

‘the recognition of Soviet Russia by the United States. She stated that im-

mediately upon her arrival in the Soviet Union, her passport was taken up

ard shortly afte: ‘rom YAGODA who then was head of
{the Secret Police] This she did and vas approached
by hin to do espionage In tho United States for the Soviet Union. In
approaching her she Eh stressed her presumed feeling of mationel

‘feride for the USSR and ih'order to impress her that she vould not be alone
‘§Jin any such venture he gave her a list of persons who had been similarly
contact nation to Tie USS. Informant }
aid she| Stating She vas not intel-
lectually qualified for such activity but t YAGODA had told her at that

time to think it over and consider her duty to the country of her birth and

in the event she would 1ling to perform such service she should get

in touch with a man namec TRO who lived in the Bronx at that time. Infor-

rant said thatshe keptfils {iskandburned18over.to JUMLLOIS.upon
her return from tf x The name of SPIRO was definitely on the
ist she said and although Li never contacted him she afterwards learned
that he was an engineer by profession and travelled under that nee with
his wife to Russia in 1929 and aftervards. In this connection Informant
stated she las no idea of what Mr. HOPKINS did with the list; that she in=

‘tended that it be given to the President. She said however that she has
}kept diaries and notebooks throughout these years and believes that she;

j. can refresh her mind as to the identities of many of these —
Enotes. ight be stated at this point that the Informant has

and told Agent RETLLY that her notes and diaries are in storage
in a safety deposit box and that she will make them available to this agent
in the near ae Ropatss her future plans, Informant stated that she
intends tof and spend the winter in the desert and complete

1. her book for publication.

¢ Informant advised that she would then be in a better position to
discuss some of ADAMS! contacts in New York City. Regarding ADAMS, informant
said that she knew ADAMS as an acquaintance during the years 1917-1936 and -

| o
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Director, FBI + December 9, 1948 .
RE: ARTHUR ALEXANDROVICH ADAMS .

THERMAL SECURITY ~ R
(Bufile 100331280) '

B70. that she met hin in Russia in 1933. Informant said that she saw ADAS once
of twice after moving to Los Angeles in 1936 am stated again that she saw
him on the street in New York in 1946. Informant by her admission of activi-
ties from 1917 to the present pretty clearly indicated that her period of
political activity vas fron the time of her entry to the United States in

: 3917 to her arrival in Los Angeles in 1936. Informant stated that since 1936ho i ban scsinely organLoon oiComunisin into this country. but sho maintains What she has done Tis in
such a vay that she has never lost cortact with the Commnist element; that
she sti11 sees some and is able through careful listeningto gain mich

irformation frou them. For example, the Informant said recently she visited
some people in New York who she knows definitely to be Communist Party
members and the question came up about orof the young men in the family
joining the National Guard, She said when she inquired about this, she
vas ginply told that the directive fran the Party at this tine vas to have
all Communist Party members and sympathizers to join either the National
Guard or in the case of former members of the service to have them join
reserve officer groups. Obviously she said the strategy of the Commmnist
Party is apparent in such a move, :

The Informant again rhfeated som of the informtion she has
given in the rast xogandire EERERfunily in Nov York. Informant says
she feels sure that FAMER's cipany, directed by the tro sons, has been
used by the Soviets for use as means of exchange of money for the payment
of Soviet Agents in this country. Informant repeated her feelings about .
c (ONT saying in effect that his functionyag that of a recruiting
agent £0 the Party for persons of wealth, Regapfng the person who has
tentatively been described by New York as,LISZAYIOAK, Tnformnt said that
she could not be certain but she believed: fr still vas in a good
position with the Communist Party and could easily be used by them in a
double capacity.

Informant at this time also discussed one Dr. women
as being a contact for espionage agents in the Los Angeles aréa. Dr.
KAVINOKY has previously been investigated by this office for such activity.

GENERAL INFORMATION

As has been previously stated, Informant agreed to be interviewed
at this office concerning her knowledge of Communist activities here and
elsevhere but requested that she first be able to gather some of her refer-
ences and notes. To date Informant has expressed herself freely and little

"or no attempt has been nade to guide the interviews along specific lines
but it ds anticipated that this will be done in the future interviews had
with her. The Infomant has repeatedly requested thit her identity remain

: a-
Lo ,
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Director, FBI December 9, 1948
HS: ARTHUR ALEXANDROVICH ADALS

INTERNAL SECURITY ~ R
(Bufile 100-331260)

confidential, especially since she seems quite sure that the Communist Partyhas succeeded in placing sone of its members in positions in the Department
of Justice. She freely admits that she has been out of touch with manyparty activities since 1936 but vas assured that her information vas stillconsidered of value inagnuch as she is still able to secure certain infor-mation that may prove most valuable when properly arranged. Informant isquite intelligent and apparently cooperative with this office although herremarks are often conditioned by fear of the Soviets. She has said thaton oneo S hreat against the life of her sonhen she Conmunist Party magazine in NewYork sone or ten years ago.

The purpose of this letter is to acquaint the Bureau and interestedoffices of develoments of this matter to date. Further interrogation ofher will be conducted with more attention to detail in the light of the  °known facts of ADAMS! activities and those of others she seems to know sowell,

The Washington Field Division is requested to check the recordsof the Passport Division of the State Departaent for a record of one SPIRO
Who allegedly travelled to the USSR with his wife in 1929, .
PIR:AUP
2100-22769
cc ~ New York City (100-63983)
cc ~ Vashington Field (100-16821) . a

: -5-
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Office Memorandum - vNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Gr + pibetor, FBT DATE: Decenber 15, 1948
exom(@/ Your Horrer, Sac, Vshington Field7 5
SUBJE(:” "ARTHUR ALEXANDROVICH ADAMS

TNTERNAL SECURITY - RB
(Bufile 100-331280) .

’ Re New York letter dated December 9, 1948,
stating it has not received information concerning MARY CAROL A
Apas,

. The New York Office's attention is directed to
my letter directed to the Bureau, carbon copy to New York
City with enclosures to New York, dated November 2li, 1918.
This letter sets ont in detail information concerning MARY ”

pr Sis who is identical withMARYCAROL |
IS and enclosqq two pictures of her bearing her married

nano, MARY Y. CyliDENHALL. .

cael or re ei seace |
100-16821

TE EEC |
GEES) 1p oagy 9% - bfny,3 VI33k 40a

HECLIAED 13 0c 161948 FN

BANS :
y "
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_ "m0: Director, FBI ‘ DATE: ‘December 16, 1948

| — s : ,
SUBJECT: ARTHUR ALSXANDROVICH ADALS, was; 4

TNTERIAL SECURITY — R
(Bureau file 100-331260) :

Rebulets of 10/28/48 and 11/5/48 and the Washington letter of
11/24/48. -

In accordance with the instructions contained in the referenced
letter of October 28, 1948, the information concerning M.RY YOLANDE CHARLOTTE

HDHISprovidedin the Washington lotter. of Noverbor 24, 1948, has beon T
3 reviened, In answer to your request, relative to the desirability of initiating

an investigation in this matter, it is notbelieved that further inquiries are :
. verranted, at least, as far as the investigation of ARTHUR ALEKANDRGVICH.
z ADRS is concerned. 1

In substappiation of this belief it might be pointed out that the |
background of MARDXADAIS, contains no pertinent infomation which can be
identified with (RTH , instant. subject; For example; -ADAUS is only

=] Know to nave had one child, a bey metthar Tis Tiaot. or sesom ifs. vars
© Hungarian; and he vas‘never known to have been in England or France. Further
3 it is pointed art in the referenced lotterof November 5, that, MENDENHALL

had said that he met MARY ADAUS' parents in England, and according to the  .. .
information provided by the Washington lotter, he wo discharged from the  - :

§ Yaw on August 2, 1946. As ADAVS vas dofinitély known to bo in the U.S. until Jani ——
|S 1946, any meting betyeen hé and ENDSWHALL, in England, would have to have ©
: 3 been betmmen then and August, 1046, which would bogagelplatut not very Lc!

probable. In the meantime his second wife Some n Moscow as of March,
A 1946, and his first wife, SABTVARRES AR the U.S..during 1945 and 1946.

Thus the likelihood of either of these two being in England with ARTHUR
> ADAUS between January and August, 1946 is improbable as regards to DOROTHEA
2 and impossible as to SABINA, BA tae

z As stated heretofore, it 13not believed further investigation /fa
‘5 of MARY ADS, slaving a possible .cbumnection with ARTHUR ADKIS, is warranted =

5 Co :i -= 4~ cc Miani 2 & Vos 33/280~ Cyof S202
: oS & = 5 x. & & : a¥ S 7 49 ~~
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By oxy sure,- Soto tors, sa Wor.
“WASHINGTON, Sept. 23.—A world-wide search forArthurffdams,mislig keyfigureinthe House atom 5p; .Investigation, centered on Philadelphia today. ¢neroeSoA .obtener heonAmen -oeSihTih PRI hel afterreceiving) £7 Speen Tyal that Mr. Adamsis livingand (> TR1 |So LNrp 0 AomymousTip, } fis 86 ipwasrelayed anonyméns-| §fF TIE|e efSeAfn Je genta message from)| 0. +5 RR| Eiaachnitt SuRpte om) {20 CO

armedel den Eel (SON Ee[et EE he SN SLR
HEE DCA Sy Sei GDJE ol | OkWPeter en out nlFWag Shnms eatatan) (5K odoR amd amen) LA ,ienekyend oR TAT 9a|Solan eon.Bigs0 PAT 49 4
iitiscametomof ll]NERY 2.2 11inclth som io Arthur Adams, |
AEyen. |Adams. wasseen‘bythe PBItolTheyamySPY Contact, [Amway senby thePBto[nats communal, tear into 15 tink Sompatimens of3; edison oono 1 Bonne hain Bl| contact man for &Soviet Embasey|seing Soviet conc, peneral 1|B Se SER Shedi send tematic on hep sueir.AdsoF
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”

Room 5744 _ __ N-1Y . 1948

70: Director’ [
—Mr. Clegg

’ — Mr. Glavin NT :
——Mr. Harbo

. —Mr. Ladd
lef Mr. Nichols

’ r. Rosen : .
— Mr. Tracy )

——Mr. Fletcher
r. Mohr

+ Y__Mr. Carlson i
J’ — Mr. Nease

A Miss Gandy
' ——Personnel Files Seétion |

——Records Section : :
—— Mrs, Skillman Lo

See-Me. For Appropriate Action

Send File Note. and ‘Retirn ~

,* = ' "Clyde Tolson. . i
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. 55Sed B |

| Dato: Docozbor £7, 1948 © B70 Pe : |
Ar1

To: [Ee, Glom 1

I =H ario, Canada v .

il "Frost J. Eager loovor ~ Director, Foders}, Bureau oft Inyestiration .
“wbjeck: ADMIUR ALT? saris *

with aliases
, Intornal Socurity = & i
(Burecu file 100-331200) 278

Trcnozittod horemith for your irforsation end thotpea
single cory of a mesorariua aetting forth inforsation coheorAERESTHhur
Aloxardrovich Adess, obtéinod throuh the roceat dntorrajatdc of Ismail for
2hzodov,, Lorcor Cufef of tho Ath Sectien of tho Soviet HilitaryTntolligence

i Service, x TR 2

Ee 100 boing xcrs Kerra os ofpodoiblofrteFbct toyourselfSEER
Hr—Shcoming Yiobackrbundgf ArtinAland ion gaan 77
3 = he DEC 20 1ofCORRED - ase
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director, BL . . SIs
ARTHUR ALEXAYDROVICH 2DAN'S .
with alinges : . :

: Internal Socurity - R -
(Purean filo 100-3312£0)

) Transaitted herowith for your information is a single copy of a memorandum
) setting forth inforrution concorning Arthur Alexsndrovich dems, obteined through.

‘the recent intorrogation of Isnedl Akhmedov, former Chiof of tho 4th Section of

the Soviot Military Intolligenco Service. ‘

. } ah
Encldfre 2

[rm] : 2 | Ao R,. 673
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moe _ Beaty gy Beep 8
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DICUASSTIICATION AUTHORITY DERIVED PRON.» AL Desmcarn cons

we |
4by. 2 at -

Benn ST
To * £27 v

Date: December 22, 1948 optioned
F Pouch }

Tor legal Attache i
London, ingland €

Prva J.Sager oovr —Direter, Federal Brassoflores ition
1 Subjects ATHUR ..LSXXNDROVICH DAMS Ld

. with alisses ov
Internal Security - &
Transmitted herewith for your information «nd that of the]
CeA etngla copy of a Bemcranicn setting forth Informstion
concerning Arthur Alexandrovich idais, obtained through the recent interrogation

of IsmailAkhamedov,fc Chiefofthe LthSectionofthe SovietMilitary

Intelligence Service. x 25

Aathoughbothyoursel? mdmeabers of the J
are familiar with the activities of irtbur Alexandrovich: = Ra

boing transmit ith as of possible interest, two dopedofa oo
~ sumaris! Wo ing his backgrodnd. 5 © 257Sua
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Office Memorandum + UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT '

To: DIRECTOR, FBI . DATE: ‘March 1, 1949

. FROM : SAC, PHILADELPHIA 9 . . ]
SUBJECT: ARTHUR ALEXANDROVICH ADAMS .

INTERNAL SECURITY-R * pf

iv . of
Re: My teletype, dated September 27, 1948, setting .

forth information received from a Reporter of the PHILADELPHIA INQUIRER
V as result of an anonymous telephone call. 5

“At approximately 1:40 a.m., ‘on February 20, 1949, an Lo.
anonymous telephoje call was received at the Philadelphia Office advis-
ing that ARTHURprot was to meet Miss MAI JONSAVAGE at the Western
Union Office, Wilkes-Barro, Pa., at 4:00 p.m.,/bn February 20, 1949:
Theindividual stated that this information should be of significance to
the Government since THOMPSON has been indicted. A third person was 1

. 7. mentioned, believed to be SAVAGE or CONSAVAGE. ol

Special Agent GEORGE JOHNSON conducted a surveillance -
© of the Western Union Office, at Wilkes-Barre, Pa., on Februarys20, 1949,

and ascortained that no one bearing the description of ARTHUERDAIS cane
to the Westorn Union Office. He checked with sources at the Western SR
Union and ascertained that there was a telegram sent to Mrs. MARY
CONSAVAGE, 54 Jay Street, Parsons, Pa. (This is a part of Wilkes-Barre,
Pa.) The telegram was sent from CHARLES LYKIRBY, 105 Fifth Avenue,
Boothwyn, Pa., 1706 Arch Street, Philadelphia, Pa., 529 North Sixty
third Street, Philadelphia, Pa. (All three addresses were given on the A,
telegran.) W

o\
It was ascertained that this particular telegram vas

a night letter, and was received at the Western Union Office, ab
Vilkes-Barre, Pa., 10:20 p.m., February 19, 1949. It was delivered
approximately 10:00 a.m. on the morning of February 20, 1949, The telé=

* gram read as follows: :(2 =
"Dearlira;ZeONSKVAGE:irs AVAGE: 1

"I was told in Broad Street Station tonight that you were :
. asking for me I am deeply sorry that I could not talk to -

; you lother passed away but,you must keep up the good work.
She was the best friend I ever had I have been working
night and day since you sent the fing back and I will never

WET:JUG -
100-29280

cor tow York Po~bssRECORDED - 72. | /¢0 +35./2X
| INDEXED - 72 3 wig X: p gr Tim

yRAM 20H Hoan



MEMORANDUM-~DIRECTOR, FBI . - March 1, 1949, p

* "believe again for I believe in patience and forgivenoss =
and understanding, but’ look for you own self first. I i
5t111 love you and naturally will for I have no control E

. over myheart'sfbmotions. Trust in God and God alone.
.I an’thankful for sy experiences both to love and to

: know why things heppen in life hoping for the best and
hoping to hear from you eventually Do mot answer my tela- |
prone." .

. ’ Signed CHARLES L. KIRBY" . ,

Special Agent JOHNSON also ascertained that MARY 1
CONSAVAGE is “tho widow of PEEER-CONSAVAGE, who, during the last var; was J

: Killed while in tho Morchant Marine. There are three sons who.are prosent- Ld
ly in Girard College, UARY CONSAVAGE does nob reside at 54 Jay Street,
but that is tho address of JOSEPH and SOPAIZE0BOL. SOPHIE SOBOL is the

. sister of PETER CONSAVAGE, tho deceased husband. JARY CONSAVAGE lives
ina small house in a part of Wilkes-Barre known as Storm Hill. JOSEPH
is a Miner in Wilkes-Barre, and bears a favorable reputation.

Sources at tho Western Unién Office in Philadelphia
were unable to locate th telegram in question. Hovover, they did
locate a night letter, sent,on February 19, 194%;/to CHARLES L. KIRBY,
Viilkes-Barre, Pa., (Will call) and signed ROB AGE. This telo-

: gran read as follows:

"Itis"on the up and up according fo now Washington has
sent verification but please be careful of Storm Hill."

This message was telephoned to the Western Union - ji
Office from the coin phone located in tho lobby of the ROBERT MORRIS 1
HOTEL, telephone No. L0cust 7-8652. -

The files of tho Philadelphia Office disclosed that, on
September 24, 1942, ono CHARLES L. KIRBY, Box 162, Boothwyn, Delaware
County, Pa., advised the Philadelphia Office that he vas an employee of
he UNION NEVIS COMPANT and operated stand No. 1 at tho Broad Streot Station.
Ho nade a complaint, over the thoft of his Selective Service Registration
Card. .

Mr. CHARLES HIGUAN, Yanagor, UNION NEWS COMPANY, 3317’ Aroh Street, Philadelphia, Pa., advised that his employment records Were
far from complete, and that while CHARLES L. KERBY was employed by them

. 2 .

if :
| oo



MEUORANDUM-DIRECTOR, FBI ¥arch 1, 1949 -
‘ ad

for a-number of years, tHeir records only disclose him as being employed "
from Yoveabor 15) 1946 to arch 24, 1947, lo was employed, at various .
tines, as Train Salesman and Stand Operator. HIGYAN folt theb KIRBY i)
was a good Worker, but was unreliable in that he-would occasionally get
runk and necessitate the laying him off in order to discipline him.
HIGUAN felt that KIRBY traveled in bad company. Becauss of the fact i
‘that he drank and was unreliable; the company would not rehire KIRBY.

Mr. JOSEPH FREEMAN; anager, Union News Stasd Yo. 2,
Broad Street Station, Philadelphia, Pa., advisedthat KIRBY worked for
hin for a period; but due to the fact that KIRBY did too much drinking .
while on the job, and that thefe Were a number of unexplained shortages,
it vas necessary for' FREEMAN to discharge hin. He has found KIRBY to bo
unreliable. Heconsidered KIRBY to bé mentally retarded. While no longer

B employed by FREEMAN at the Union Nows. Stand, FREEUAN sees KIRBY approx-
imately two or three timos a week as KIRBY, having nothing else to do,
‘and 1iving at 1706 Arch Street, comes in to spend time with the person .
in oharge of. the stand. KIRBY considers himself to be somerhat of a
lady's men." Ho fels that no one can resist hin. FRERIAN advised that 1.
KIRBY has agirlfriend woconaus is MARY, and who lives in Wilkes-Barre, ai
Pa. Ho was unable to recall the last name of this girl. While mentally
retarded, KIRBY was still accoptablo to the armed forces, and served
as a Cook in the Army during the late war.

Miss MARGARET MeGINNS, Persounel Department, ITC "

CIRCUIT BREAKER, Ninetenth and Hamilton Streets, Philadelphia, Pa., 4
advised that KIRBY was first employed by her company, on April 26, 1948,

and, with the exception of a six-weok layoff in the summer of 1948 is .
still employed there as a Toolorib Tender. His residence is 1706 Arch
Stroet, Philadelphia, Pa. He indicated previous employment with the

. Post Office Department, Thirtioth and larket Strests, end the UNION NEVS
COMPANY. His Social Security No. was 160-09-4146.

A pretext telephone call to the HOTEL NERY, 1706
Arch Street, Philadelphia, Pa., disclosed that CARLES L. KIRBY is a
resident of that hotel.

Mr. LEWY E. PIKE, Yanager of the ROBERT MORRIS HOTEL,
Seventeenth and Arch Strests, Philadelphia, Pa., advised that there is no
record of any ROBERT KERSAVAGE being a resident of that hotel. It should

/ De noted that the telégran sont fron ROBERT KERSAVAGE bo CHARLES L. KIRBY,
dated February 19, 1949, was seit fron a telephone booth of the ROBERT
MORRIS HOTEL.

“j= CET
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MEMORANDUM--DIRECTOR, FBI March 1, 1949

By another pretext call to the HOTEL NERY, it was
ascertained thet no ono by tho.name KERSAVAGE was a resident there.
It should be noted that the HOTEL NERY is a small, low-class hotel located
in a semi-business district. |

. Xr. PIKE, the Managor of the ROBERT MORRIS HOTEL,
reputable hotel, advised the HOTEL NERY did not bear too good of a repuba-
tion. :

Mr. CARROLL E. OGDEN, Postmaster, Boothwyn, Pa., ad-
vised that he was acquainted with CHARLES L. KIRBY when he resided in
Boothwyn. Ho was the son of lirs. JOHN W, STEVART by her first marriage.
The mother of KIRBY recently died. Mr. OGDEN advised that lirs. STHUARY
was a very religious individual, and the family bore. a good reputation.
Ho desoribed CHARLES KIRBY as boing a quiet boy, more or less the dreamer
‘type, and who has not been in any trouble. The death of Mrs. STEVARE-

. occurred in the first part of February.

- &t Girard College, Philadelphia, Pa., Mrs. MILDRED
HILL, Field Representative, advised that she is porsonaily acquainted with
Jrs. CONSAVAGE in viow of the fact that her three sons are students there.
The two older boys; PEPER, born April 1938, and CHARLES, born July 1939,
were admitted to Girard College in September 1947. The youngest boy,
ROBERT, born ¥ay'1942, was admitted in February 1949. For the last
several years, MARY CGNSAVAGE has been employed at the CLOVER DRESS COM-
PANY, Georgetown, Wilkes-Barre, Pa. VARYTONSAVAGE maintains her om
home’at 163 Storm Hill, Wilkes-Barre, Pa. She pays $16.00 a month ronmt.
According to rs. HILL, the house is kept in very gopd condition. In
addition to hor residence on Storm Fill, she also uses the mailing address
54 Jay Street, Wilkes-Barre, Pa, tho residence of her sister-in-law. She
was originally married, in 1938, to PETER CONSAVAGE who died at sea on
August 24, 1943. Ho was a member of the Merchant Marine. She is approx- .
imately thirty years old.

Mrs. HILL has noted that VARY CONSAVAGE is nervous and
unstable, and she does not consider her to be very intelligent. She febls
that now that the three boys are no longer a burden £o her thet MARY
CONSAVAGE has found a now freedom. Hovever, rs. HILL advised the three
boys aro all well-mannered and appeared to have a good upbringing in the

, home. 1

Special Agent WILLIAM B:WELTE, JR. had an opportunity
to observe CHARLES L. KIRBY at the Union Mews Station in the Broad Strost

-a-
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 MEMORANDUM--DIRECTOR, FBI Yarch 1; 1949 J

Station, and it was observed that he did ict bear a Hoss %o ARTHUR
ADAMS. Prior to this time, the photograph of ARTHUR-ADAVS vas exhibited
%o individuals who hed known KIRBY, and all stated that it bore no ro ]
semblance.

. In view of the fact that KIRBY his boon désoribed as -
boing meiitally retarded and a probably alecholic, no further sotion is
boing taken by this office. RIC

. :
| : : i
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le Memorandum - oxitep states Government

Ho gem DATE:February 28, 1949
£3 TRON L510, Tos Angeles . :

SUBJECT: pprEyRmmr ous !
INTERNAL SECURITY = R. .
(Bureau File 100-331280) I

Poforooe is made to Bureau letter of Deoesbor 15, 1948
in this matter requesting that all, subsequent information given by informant :

[CCIwhich is of a general nature be carried under the title oe
of her name, B30)

This has been dons and information subsequently submitted
by the informant will hereafter be carried under the a a] |
Information Conserning = Intornsl Seourity - R, Los Angoles I ~

|
. The matter of ARTHUR ALEXANDROVICH ADAMS of which the New ¥

‘ York Division is origin, is being considered RUC in this offices 1d

* PJR:Jum. so
1100-22769

CC: 100-30514
ow York LC
Washington Field Bl

- OED + ¥ 0Reed Jao-3312.80 — 5b
Fr OB X

. 31 MR 7 1949
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ko + UR, LADD DATE: ‘February 14, 1949

FROM + MR. FIETGIER

SUBJECT:  BIVARD TIERS MANNDIG;
: INTERVAL SECURITY - R.

You will recall that Manning was invostigdtod by the Faoxville -
0£fi06 of the Bureau boginning in October of 1941, It was dotornined at
that tine that he Was. olosely assooiated with Dr. Claronoo Hiskoy, who wag
strongly suspected of Commmist activities in Knoxville, Temnosaee. wr
Subsequontly, during this investigation, information has seoured from |. t ©
Manning's acquaintances that ho hid made statomonts favorablo to Russia abd!
‘indioating that ho was Communistioally inclined. In 1941 Usming personally. 1
appeared at tho Knoxville Office aid donied boing a Copmmist. He aduittydy~ 7 |
however, that ha had extensively studied the Commmist philosophy. ’ ’

| Ho vas subsequently employed on the Maihattan Buginoer atriot] Jp]
Project as & Junior Research Scientist at the S.A. Laboratory, Columbia} “+: "|

‘ Tntvoraity in Fobruary, 1943. In October of 1943 ho was transforrad to fe . =
Motallurgloal Laboratoryat tho University of Chicago, Chicago, Illinois,| ]
While there he was in olose contact with Dr. Clarence Hiskey. 30]

- b.027 3
» Thilo stationod at the Metallurgical Laboratory, an investigatidn "+ -

‘conducted by MED deternined that Meaning was in contact with ono Arthur Steldy. |
; a Comqunist, who as a teacher at the Abraham Lincoln School in Chicago. I. |
i MED also advised that during this tine Maming considered seoking -omploymenf - |

in the Soviot Union. It mas further determined that Manning wes in contagt.. ~ of
with Arthur Aloxandtovioidass. 1. = 3

: Loreree
Manning's employment on the DS Projeot was terminated im September :

of 1944 Tor seourity reasons. Ho endeavored to soouro employment following
his discharge at the Clinton Engineer Works at Oak Ridgo, Tomnessoo.

In 1945 Menuing Was. indiotéd info the Amy. At the ond of tho war
Minning secured oivilian employment with tho Amy in Japan and is still so
employed, His last address known to the Bureau is; AFO 343, C/0 Postmastor,

_ + San Francisco; his éuploynent is given as: Aduinistrativo Assistant,
Special Services Sootfon, Headquarters, Eighth Army. Co

Dje,Fe has mot bom tntarviowed to data concern his asagaiation with:-
ArthuF’Adans and his possible involvement in Soviet espionage relating to the
MED Project. |

Copies of our internal security investigative reports have boon.
furnishad to the Army. To have also conduoted a loyalty investigation on 1

e125 jaca
E/do A pv = 3315-80-657
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Monning, the results of which havo been furnished to the Department of tho
Army. Information obtained through the Intelligence Division of the Army
indicates that the subject, doos not intend to return to the U. S. in the
near future beoause of the unfavorable publicity ho may receive.

ANALYSIS: Co.

As noted above, a period of approximately four years has gone by and
Mo hava not yot interviewed Uemning re Adams. It appears from a roview of
his file that Manning probably furnished somo information to Adams relating
to the MED Project. It dppears that he received money from Adams. It, ©
therefore, may not be fear of publicity, but of prosecution for espionage J
that keeps Lianning fron returning to the Uy S.

RECOMMENDATION : kf
RENld It 4s recomended that Uanning be thoroughly interviewed by Speoidl

N *jAgont Fredoriok G« Tillman, who is prasently inJapan in connection with
- {onsen oases in which the Bureay is interostods

v If you approve; gopios of all portinent reports will be immediately
“furnished to TIlnen for his review and analysis prior to his ocnduoting this

interview. Tillman's address: at the prasont tine is: Goneral Headquarters,
Far East Command, ARO 500; G/0 of ‘the Postmaster, San Ffanoisco.

‘ |
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WAL 7 CANA LOUISE STRONG, UAS, IS = Ry REG: ACT: 'RENYTEL WARCH THIRTY LASR

INTERVIEY OF SUBJECT AT OFFICE OF Oa JOHN ROGGE CONCLUDED TODAY: suger

DENIED MAJOR ALLEGATIONS CONCERNING EMPLOYMENT AS PROPAGANDA AGENT FR
SOVIET UNION, esse IN RUSSIAN CP, ESPIONAGE ACTIVITIES; ETCW

SUBJECT MET ARTHUR ADS; MOSCOW; EARLY NINETEEN TWENTIES, UHERE NX

HE WAS MEWDER OF HOSCOU GROUP OF RUSSIAN AMERICANS VHO HAD RETURNED TO!

RUSSIA WITH AIM OF BUILDING UP SOVIET INDUSTRY. AT FIRST HE UAS {

EiPLOYED. FORMER ITALIAN AUTOMOBILE FACTORY IN HOSCOW. IN EARLY THIRTIESy

VENT INTO AVIATION. SUBJECT LOST TRACK OF ADAUS BUT BELIEVES MAY HAVE§

SEEN HIN IN MOSCOW LATE IN THIRTIES. SAU HIM IN MOSCOW NINETEEN Forty ©

SEVEN.AT UHICH TIME HE ASKED HER TO PAY FOR SUBSCRIPTION TO AuToloTIVE 8

‘SOCIETY FHEY SHE RETURNED TO Uv$s HE GAVE HER MONEY AND SHE WROTE ovr

CHECK WHEN SHE REACHED NY. ALSO AT ADMISS REQUEST SHE CONVEYED, HESSAGIS

OF LOVE TO VICTORIA STONE BUT NO OTHER MESSAGE: SUBJECT SAU bos, ]
NYC, ABOUT THREE TIMES. SUBJECTSAU.ADAMSAGAIN JAN.NINETEENFORTY

NINE IN MOSCOW AT WHICH TIME HE UAS ILL AND LIVING ON PENSION AS'SHE , |

| ALSO BELIEVED HE AS IN NINETEEN FORTY SEWEopnen .shes 23/77

61 Are131m CRIGTIAL--DIRECTORS, a ao
woip PLS *
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EDARD TIERS JURIHR
INTRITIALCECURITY = R
{Bureau P10 100-48366). .

Referorico 1a rade to Palst dated Fodwuexy 21,

1549 indicating that JANIIIG kid been returned to tho United .
Statos fron his ofvilienposition vith tho Dopartmins of Army
in Japon and that hschonldbo interviewod follawing his '
erriveliaXnozvills, Tarmongoe,

i Pargant to Drom dnstryotions, Js MALTIT
weg‘interviewedot thoEncrvill Ofico,on lavoh 2, 25, 26 \
snd 27, 1949, This interview vas hendled by Special Agent ~
FRANCIS X, PLATT of tho Hou York Offico cad Speolel Agoat =
SOIT Ao PITIERoftheEncxvilleOffice, ky

Upon cozplotics of tho interview kr, YATNIIG ~
‘exooutod a sicned atateront concerning hisectivitiesand - Tl

sascieticas,meskimalarly covering hia ocatacts,uit ARTI >
AIEXANIOVICRADI,caspected Soviet esplonag.eget,2d we
UAE other known essooistos of ARNT. Zuo copies of the =
sibatonsnt oxocuted by kr, ICING aro enclosed herewith to ‘i
thio Pureen, Tho original of this satesedt 4s boing xotained =
4nEnoxvilio £1le65-79and£30 copy 4sinposgoteicaoftho <
Tow Yori Office, Totorviey loge covering the four-day interview
withIIISaro Hikericsboingretained23theXaowville £116. 1|

a
Por Turean instructions, the Kew York Office 2

1).gubmtt arepertpotting forth indotallthyabovo inter- El
voy ith EAITED in to caso entitled "ETHIRD TINS, HANKIIG, IN
TITRIAL EZCVRITY - 2% 8

Tho Enoreillo Of£1co i6 mrepsring. eup- +3
‘Dléuéritalrepoxt, in the casoentitlod “ENAND TIERSMAID, . i
Sim B0, Administrative Asslatent, 20 313, Dopertzoat of ty 1) 1

; Amy, Yckohera, Jagen, IOYAISY OFGOVELIIIRRMPIOZESS"s

Jie:at

N zz 5 (2) |; Encloeuro: .
AY ©C: Tew York (2) |

ov W Enoxville Files109-1859 a 14 . i
£7 Y 121132 AWA S8s

EME ae FRI 70 |
NUON 2 BT
“4 YaleYo Bvt |
52 Ak 151209 |
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=Sp rector, FBI DATE: June 3, Ao

re SAC, New York _ 4 eefran A
SUBJECT: ARTHURALEXANDROVICHAnas, was. 55032 ( To

INTERNAL SECURITY - R : . { wo
REFER 5 1.5. - fo |-P
(Bureau File 100-331280) *

% :
\i There are enclosed herewith five copies of the report of ‘SA |

FRANCIS X. PLANT,. dated 6/3/L9 at New York City. This report has boon foub-=
. mitted in order to bring this inyestigation to a current statis. IE |

= “For your information the file in instant case has been thoroughly
reviewed and a list has been compiled of all possible leads indicated therein
and not, previously coversd. Tho purpose in reviewing the ADNSS file has been
to insure that all possible leads have been covered before ary recommendation
should be made to the Bureau for either closing this case.or putting it in an
inactive status. However the review was also conducted with the distinct
possibility in mind that information already in this case,/or which can be .
developed by additional investigation in the case, might, fpveal.orhelp2
reveal the identities of the unknown agentS¢"FARRADAY" N", and JUPAPAN
méntioned bydiEDov. ia MH a
Sel. wi ; rats- Another report mill be submitted in this investigation in the

. immediate future along the lines set forth above. .
. : -“© ‘ a
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ff, | ARTHUR ALEXNWROVIH ADALS, was. 3p JJ ——
[7 1629/1813,1) REFER 5 1S.
EB - 205327 355/ 2421/19 7 -
>|senorsigorracts | sin 8 i 1

ofan : 2 Qt TSUATL,AKEDEDOV advises subject born Sweden, : E
oe AER attended school U.S. becana CP member U.S.

Vg EN yp; about 1922 and vent to oscow during 1922-1923
rr {A ae Tochntead biector of autoaobilo plant;
§Ah LN ‘becane menber "01d Guard" of Bolshevik Party

NP peeid and personal friend of LENIN. ‘States subject
FATE 7JNreciuited into Soviet Military Intelligence al

A TSTEg 1932-1933; vas dispatahed to U.8. gn 1037 as so mpm
WIN legal resident.’ Additional information re=
TOSS AY garding subject's activities in U.S. as re~
£ ALLE {0,,, Ported by AKBIEDOV sot forth. AMALOVISE
WW rr ed Ji advises she knew subject and last saw
ws 23 “Hi oscon in 1917. House Committee on .

2X LoSE Un-American Activities made report on subject
3 met and number of his associates in U.S. Pertinent

IEE), portions thereof set forth. Investigation
| aE continuing. 0
(Eg ec Ve
Pon 21D -P- CLPy

Diary pase

ld lg
|. seErexce: Bureau File 100-331280

E Report of SA FRANCIS X.. PLANT 6/9/L8 at New York

g i
IA :
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DETATIS:
.

: In the referenced report of June 9, 1948 there was set forth !
considerable information furnished by one ISUAILAKIVEDOV, a former Soviet

agent, with reference to instant subject, ARTHUR ALEKANDROVICH ADAMS:

As of Decenber: 27, 1948, the Bureau provided the results of another
interview of AKIEDOV with regards to ADAMS. AKHMEDOV, without prompting,
volunteered that it was his recollection fron reading the dossier of ADALS
on £ile in Voscow that ADALS was born in Steden. He stated that ADAMS had
attended school in the United States, eventually being graduated Iron one
of the bebter-knom technical universities, the name or location of which

. AKIEDOV could not recall, He said that ADAUS had bocose a member of the
Coznunist Party in the United States and in about 1922, had gone to Moscow

. where, during 1922-1923, he served ag technical director of the only auto~
mobile plant in that city which vas later pened in honor of JOSEPH STALIN.

According to AKFMEDOY, ADAMS became a nexber of the Upld guard"
of the Bolshevik Party and a personal friend of IENIN. later, he became 2
Soviet citizen and was subsequently returned to the United States as a member
of the Soviet Government Purchasing Comission.

It was AKREDOVIS pecollection that ADAMS subsequently returned
+o Russia and thab in 1932 or 1933 he was recruited into the Soviet Military
Intelligence Service upon the yecomendation of the Conintern. In 1937

ADA vias dispatched to the United States to serve 3s a "legal resident!
| of the Fourth Section under ARSHAK CARER OTTO) ARTATAN:

| AKIMEDOV stated that in 19)L when he was chief of the Fourth
Section ADAMS had been assigned to the tasks of obtaining blueprints of new
developments of American tanks, aiming devices, airplanes and the location 1

.. of air fields as well as certain recont developasnts by the United States
infantry, He indicated that. forthe mest part these tasks had been ful-
Tiled, ADNIS having forwarded blusprints of tanks and aiming dovices but
that upon their receipt in Moscow the valus of this material had been
minimized. AKDEDOV explained this by stating that ADAS had been recruited
by the predecessors of(PHILIP TVANOVITCH)/COLTKOV who were subsequently
purged, every effortbeing made bo belittle the agents they may have re~
cruited. In addition, acceptance of a foreign developaent and its recogni~
tion by Soviet engineers as an advancenent over thelr om invention was
treated as tasit admission of their incoupstence; inasauch as such usually
lead to the imposition of disciplinary action, their reluctance to fully

exploit such material is obvious.

sR FFL us bay
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AKHEDOV stated that ADANS had worked upder and received his

directions and payzend through the Soviet agent in ow York City who worked
“under the cover mane of VEARRADAT." He said that FARRADAY had sot up
"oonspiratorial quarters" in New York City wiere he pet with ADALS, Te-

ceiving material fron the latter which he then fornarded to "ZORINY, the .
"legal resident" of the Fourth Section in the United States. It Was

AKEMEDOVIS recolleotion that during the latter part of 19L0 and early

part, of 1941, ADAXS had direct contact with VZCRIN' on only two occasions.
During the first meeting ADAVS personally delivered to "ZGRINU certain

bulky material that he had obtained but the second meéting was requested

by ZORTN hinself for the purpose of personally providing ADKIS with funds
and directions. AKHMEDOY stated that it was general practice for the chief
legal residenth toperiodically contact. the lesser agents of his netiork
‘but that it yould be most irregular for another Soviet official to make

: such a direct contact.

+AKIBEDOV stated that the use ofifiorofils andiicrodots by the
Soviet Military Intelligence Service Was hot inaugurated wrbil 1941 and ;
that at the tine of his departure fron Moscow (in May of I9k1) it had hot
been put into use by ADAMS or FARRADAY although ZORIN had received in- .

- structions as to methods of forwarding material to Moscow by that means:

AKHMEDOV stated that for his services ADAMS receiveda regular
salary from the Sovieb Military Intelligence Service in the approximate
anount, of $300 por month, which was paid to hin periodically about every
‘three months through PARRADAY who had funds on deposit in banks in New

- ~York City which had been made available to him for that purpose by the =

| Tabelligence Service. However, AKIMEDOV indicated that ADALS continually *
complained that the funds Were mot sufficient. AKHMEDOV stated that

N additional -amounts were frequently paid to ADAMS which the latter supposedly
transmitted to his subagents, and that on at least two occasions ADAKS was
given funds as a reward for exceptional service. Tt was AKHUEDOV'S yeécollee-
‘tion that on one occasion ADAUS had been paid $3,000.00 for material he .

* ‘had forwarded which appeared to be of special value. AKHLEDOV is unable, .
however, to recall the nature of the material provided by ADAMS which had :
merited: these additional payments.

AKHLEDOV stated that ADAUS had had extremely good contact with
Americans in technical circles but that becausp of hig political background

-3-
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_. he became tho subject of a great deal of suspicion by his Soviet superiors
in Moscow in 19L1. He said that under the influence of GEORGIJALENKOV,
General PHILIP TVANOVITCH GOLTKOV had been prompted to order ADAMS! recall
to Russia, Hesaid that JAKOVIEV, the representative of the 00-NKVD
assigned to the SdnTatelligence Service, had been particularly
Suspicious of ADAIS! loyalty to the Tegine and had used his. influence in |
effecting ADS! recall, although ARSHAX A-VARTANIAN had strongly objected.

_AKH(FDOV stated that upon being recalled ADANS had advised that he had
established a connection with a leading scientist of bhe United States from
Whom he-expeoted to_obtain material of extreme value to the Soviet Union,
for which reason, although he porgonally desired o retum bo Moscow he
believed that he should temporarily remain in the United States. According
‘to AKIMEDOV, the shrewdness displayedbyADAUS on this occasion made it
practically impossible for GOLIKOF to enforce his order of recall without
danger to hinself as a result of which ADAUS vas permitted to remain abroad.
fowever, in 1941, ADAMS was again recalled but again indicated that his
forced return bo the Soviet Union would prejudice a liaison which he had

\ established which was of great potential value to the Soviet. Union, as a
> result of which his return was again postponed. AKEDQV stated that

shortly thereafter, yar broke out befveen Gernany and the Soviet Union,
© at which tine the Military Intelligence Service became particularly hard
© pressed for trained technical agents, making it very probible that ADAMS

| Vas permitted to continue his espionage activities within the United States,

> AKIEDOV stated that, of course, he had sever met ADAMS personally
: and that his information Yas obtained solely fron a review of ADAMS! dossier

» as well as from such messages sent to and from ADAS as passed: through his
. hands while serving as chief of the Fourth Section of the Soviet Military
WN Tutelligencs Service. He questioned seriously vhether he could possibly
\ recognize a photograph of ADAXS, even though he must have seen one in

£DAUS! dossier, and upon being shown likenesses of ARTHUR ALEXANDROVICH
iL DMS, could make no further identification. Fe did state, however, that
J he had taken English lessons from ADAUS' Wife in Noscon and believed that
~ fe could readily recognize her photograph.

Although AKIMEDOV stated that the name ADAUS was a cover name,
he said he had knoim ADMIS! wife in Yoscow as Mrs. ADAMS and volunteered
that, it was his recollection that her first name was DOROTREA. He said,
that for a period of to months he had visited her daily ab her apartment

. |
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in Moscow whete she gave Euglish lessons to various nesbers of the Soviet
Intelligence Service. He said it vas his opinion that she had been born in
‘the United States and had retained her U. S. citizenship, From his personal
contact with her in 1941, he was able to furnish the following description:

: Age: LS to Lg in 19kL
CL Heights 5! 3%

Eyes: gray, wears glasses when reading
: Hairs gray -

Face: German type
Nose: thin, long, slightly dipped in center
Builds slender
Residence: maintains 3-rooa apartment on 2nd floor of

an apartment. house near tho Tass agency
headquarters between the Auerican Exbassy

. and the Fontanka (Canal) in Moscow.

AKHIEDOY vag unable to recall the name of the stieet on which she
. ived bub drew a sketch gtabing that, thre could only be ote person in the

Qesignated area which would meet the characteristics as described.

ooording toAKLERQY, Mrs. DAIS vas not a membef of the Soviet,
Military Intelligence Service although it was believed that she may have

\ served as, an agent of the NKVD. He stated thay she received a monthly
salary of about $100 fron the Soviet Military Intelligence Service for teach-
ing menbers of that organization bub that she vas not used in an espionage
capacity. He stated that although she had applied several ines for per-

: mission to go to the United States, GeneralGOLIKOV, being Gistrustful of
IDAXS, directed that his wife be held in MoSconTo insare his loyalty.

fihen viewing unidentified photographs of known and suspested
. Soviet agents, AKHKEDOV failed to recognize those of DRGHEYfT, the

wife of ARTHUR ADANS. ¥hen these pickures were finally specifically dram :
%o his attention he stated that although fatiliar and not differing in any
speoific detail fron the women he knew in Moscow as lis: ADRS, Be vas wn-.
able to state that they were identical.

The, above inforuation received frod AKEEDOV is being examined and
compared with infomation already available in instant case file in an attempt
to Tearn further as to the subject's activities and if possible to determine
the identity of subject's associate and superior, "FARRADAY! and UZORIN' .

respectively, - Sa

-5-
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TiiAh reference to VARSHAK (AP:ENAKOVIGH) VARTAKIANY, (PHILIE ~ “
TVANOVLTCH) GOLIKOV, MEARRADAY"and=MZGRIN', thase™are other individuals -
of von AKHEDOV. has sPoken.~Die Bureau,being avarp of his identity and
‘background, taey will not be further discussed here. I might be noted
that independent investigations to identify "FARRADAYY and WZOXINY are in
progress, Such investigations will be closely followed for any information
connected with instant subject.

By letter of July 9, 1948, the Pureau provided a mezmo Wherein there

vas sot forth the results of an interview conducted with AKIVEDOV by British
authorities. Tacrein there was Set forth the following: "An american Gommunis®
who visited the USSR during IENIN'S lifetime. For a time, ho was director

of the STALTY autoncbile plant in Koscor, but he was dismissed from his
post during the purges of the 30's. :

tiThen,, oh the recommendation of the Comintern, he was Yecruited
by hed, during he period whensPHOSKUROV was in charge. He was sent

to the as 11legal Tesident of the kth Section. In 191, GOLTKOV, having
Succeeded PROSKUROV, began to suspect ADAMS. (Source believes that the NKVD

was also suspicious). The legal resident in the USK was therefore instructed
to recall ADAUS without arousirg his suspicions, He reported that ADAMS was

postponing departure under various pretexts, At this stage, source left
2oscom for Germany. ADAMS was married to an American citizen whowas in
Joscom in 1911. She gave private English lessons to the FAD students doing
courses at the 'points', i. e. RAID training sstablishnents. When her hus-
band was sent abroad, it was recaspended that she should not follow him.l

SRR

Tt was set forth in the réferénced report of June 9, 1948, ‘that >
ANIATOUTSE STRONG, whosé identity aid background are well knom to the :
“Bureau,hadpafd the Society of Automotive Engineers, New York City, the
sun of $51.00 in behalf of ARTHUR ADAUS. It yas also knom and reported
that STRONG had been in contact withhE the paramour of ADAMS.
$4111 further it was reported that one FVALENTINA, a correspondent of
STRONG, advised the latter that she liad fead parts of STRONG'S letters to

BORODIN and ADS. VALENTIN! was identified as being VALENTIKA/EVASHOVA
‘and as of Uay §, 1946, she was in Noscon, Fram the latter information,
presuming that by PADAVS" she meant instent subject, it would appear that
he, too, was4nXostow. -

s “b=
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ANNA TOULSE STRONG was interviewed bySAEDWARD F. MILES and
SA WALTER CT ROSTIINGonarch 31; 15L9 in-the office of Mr. FABRICANT,
no Droste York City. Mr. FABRICANT was identified as an associate
of 0. JOHH'ROGOE, Attorney for Kiss STRONG. During the course of this
interview Migs STRONG explained her relationship with, and knowledge of,
ARTHUR ADAMS. She indicated thab she met him in tho early 1920's, possibly
1923, 192) or 1925, in Moscow. AY that time she said he was a member of a
group of Russians-Anericans vo had returned fo Pussid fron abroad with the
aix of rebuilding Soviet industry set-up. ADAIS was an engineer. He spoke
excellent English and she explained that he appeared to know his way around.
A that tine, this group had taken overanItalian autg plant for the purpose
of its reestablishment and rehabilitation. She said she mew lie was engaged
in this project for quite a while and then in the 1930's, she explained, he
branched out into aviation. It was at this tine that he becass much less
conriunicative then when she first knew hin and that, the reason was the ¢
general tightening-up on the part of the Russians. She said she saw hin
a few Yines in the early 1930's and then did not se hin again for quite
Scie tine. She said she had thé impression that she saw him in the latter
1930's but could not be sure of that.

: In 1947, she saw hin in Mgseow at vhich tito she thought that he
was 111 and living on sane sort of a pension: When she did see hin in 19L7,
she explained that he pave her a job to-do for hin in ‘the United States and
that, sha should subscribe for him to an automotive magazine. Tae reason
for this, she explained, Was that he was unable to send money out of Moscow
but instead gave her the money to make the payment in the United States.
She believed that this subscriptionwhich she was to make for ADAMS vas
sonchow tied up with membership in an engineering or automotive socievy
in vhich ADAMS had some interest. She said that at that time she also had
‘taken for him anoral personal message to awoaanin New York. The oral
message was, "Please t611herthat I love her,™ and the Women to yom the
nessage Was sent wasVICTORTASTONE, STRONG said that she had never knom
TIGTORTA STONEbefore butdid upon her arrival inNewYork go to see her
and saw her about three tines, once at the jewelry shop and once when they
had Lunch, or dinner at Longchanps. She believed that the third time she
spoke to her was. over the telephons.

STRONG said that she was surprised at this message because she
Knen that ADAYS had a wife in Noscon and when she talked with STONE; the
latter seemed pleased to hear that ADNIS vas alive.

-7-
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On her return to Russia in passing through Nem York, STRONG ex-
: plained that she did not again visit VICTORIA STONE. She denied any other

messages or material. TT

ith respect to ADAS, Miss STRONG thought. that he was born in
Russia and had come to the United States as a youth vhere he received an
engineering degres, and she felt that he had been in the United States quite
a while during his youth. The last time she sav hin she said was, about a
month before her arrest, and at that tine, he was 111 and confined to bed.
She explained that it vas her understanding that he suffered fron some kind
of inflammation at the botton of tho spinal colum. She even had dinner
at his house and explained that he lived in a spot betmeen two main boule-
vard rings and as ‘you go up Corky Street, it Would be off to the left.t

Parenthotically, she mentioned that HEWRYASHAPIRO (New York Times
Mosoom correspondent), also knoms ADALS and has knownhin for quite some
time. ith, respect to ADAIS' wife, DOROTHEA KEEN, she said ¥hat she re- ~~
membered having seen KEEN 3n thelate 1920's’ Concerning his presence in
the United States fron 1941 to 19L, she said that she does not remember
having seen hin here bub she also mentioned that around 1540, she had the
sdea that he was then in scue big plant located in the Eastern part of the
USSR. She said that at one time hie had mentioned having been in the United
States bub did not mention. the period of his life when ho was there. Finally,
she stated that che knew nothing further about his activities and indicated
$hat he always struck her as a direct and open sort of person. She vas unable
to desoribe ADAUS except to say that he vas a Northern European type, spare
and about five feet eight inches tall. Sia deséribed ADAMS! wife as dark
smaller than he, vivacious, and decisive in her namer. -

J

As of October 6, 1948, the Les Angeles office advised that an jo
widentified informant, telephonically cosmunicated with that office and
imparted the information to be set forth hereinafter. This infomant. was
‘subsequently identifiedby agents of the Los Angeles office but for the
purposes of this report the informant will be identified as Confidential
Informant T-1.

Confidential Informant 1-1 gelated that she so re
of ARTHUR ADAYS. She stated that she: kiew ADAYS in Russia and said vha

~8-
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actually ADS is wnofficially in charge of the aeronautical industry in -
Russia and is. on of the leading engineers in that cowitry. She said that
ADRIS first cane to this country by way of Canada in 1915 and settled
teaporarily in New Tork City where he harried a womad of Azerican birth.

: She stated further that ADALS usually nade a trip to Russia about once a
year with the information he had gathered in this country, and that she had
last seen ADAS in Few York in 1916. Informant said that one of ADANS!
contacts in this country was a wogan named KATEAFRONYI who was employed
by the New York State Unemployment Office in 193k. However, she did not
‘believe that this person was aware of ADS! activities. She alco sald that.
a person by the name OfeKOLONT was one of his contacts in New York City.

Se
Continuing, T-1 claimed to have be ARTRURmus 1

4n Hosoow and further indicated that with high FussTan
officials. She said thab ARTHUR ADAUS was bom 171 en Finland vas

| a part of Russia. Shedescribed ADAMS as follows: Age about 60, but he
- appears to be 50, 5' 7% to St 8Y, weight about 150 lbs., high cheek bones, |

surken cheeks, believed he had scar op face, but could not remember where; b7D
heir balding, dresses well and conservatively, second wife!s name DOROTHY —
no children by DOROTHY. Infornant related that ADAVS was a political
prisoner in Siberia, following his education during the TZAR regine, and .
during that regime escaped with his first wife, whose pame was SOBIMA;% *°
ahd their child and went to Canada, She said she did not know the year
he went, to Canada but it yas scuotine. prior to 1917 as she met ADAUS in
Yew York City in 1917 ab a social gathering and saw him very often from
1917 until 1920. She caid ADAIS vas employed 3s an engineer ih a war
plant sonevhers in the vicinity of New York City, and worked under the :
nane of ARTHUR ADAMS. She said her contacts with hin during this period
fram 1917 $0 1920 were in a saciel may.

Inforpant related that in 1918 the Russians seit an wnofficial i
ambassador to the United States by the neme of TOTG ARTES. She said |
this was before the Americans recognized the new Russian government follow-
ing their revolution, and they sent MARTESS here to foster better relation-

. ships with this country. Following World iar I, infomant said, ADMUS
affiliated himself with MARTENS! group and took as a cormonlaw wife one T
of MARTENS! secretaries, a girl bom in Boston, Massachusetts, by the name
ofTOROTHY (KEEN) ~~ last nace unknown $0 inforant. Informant stated she
41 not, know what happened to ADA)! first wife, homever, she knew there was
sane kind of a mutual. agreeaent when ADAYS was Living with DOROTHY.

i
i
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|
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She stated that in 1920 MARTENS and his group were deported to
Russia and ADS vent with then. She said that ab the tine, she was living
in Southern California and roceivéd a wire fran thea asking her to go with
thé, homever, informant said she did not go.

Informant advised that upon his fetum to Russia ADAS established
himself as an engineer working in various capacities and in 1930. STALIN ap-

. pointed ADAUS the head of the Aoronautical Industry in Russia. She said
that during the period fron 1920 £6 1930 ADAIS cane to tho United States
about every twa years, staying for about three or four nonths each tine,
and always cane in tho sumer and, fall months and would return to Russia
before winter. She said he would usually seek enploynent in the Aeronautical
Industry where he assimilated infornation on latest developents in airoraft

- designs which he took back to Russia with him. She asserted that she believed |
A ADAUS would use an alias in getbing his employent here for those short

beriods. She stated that sho did not knom any of the nies that, ADS used
during that period, and did not know whers ho vas esployeds

She said further that afer 1930 ADRS cae $0 this country about.
every year and always ontered through Ganada. Sho said that oven during the
war years ADMIS had no trouble gobting into. the country, and his itinerary

H was 311 planned and arranged for hin,

- Informant stated that as far as shia knows ADIUS Still comes to
this country overy year and said that this is the tive of the year wien he
is usually in the United States, She said that overy tine he cones to this fi
country he calls on a friend vho is unavare of his espionage activity, and
this person's nade is KATADOBRONII or/DOBRONI, a woman about sixty years
of age who lives in New York City with her daughter and son-in-law. She
advised thal DOBRONII!S son-in-law is auc getinn ho operates a printing
shop on Wall Strest in ew York City, and mo informant states is probably
sted in the New York City telephone or cify directory.

Infornant stated that KATE DORONIT is & very shrewd person and
- if FBI agerits Wore to contact her and identify themselves, DOBRONYI would

probably not give any information. Informant suggested using the name of |
AZAR, Yo Tas a student at the Durant School, in ew York and was an

acquaintance of ADAMS. Informant does not know LAZARUS! first nase: In-
3 formant suggested saying toDOBRONYI.that you are an old acquaintance of

DAS before he was deported to Russia, heard that he visits this country
- fron tine to tineand that you have infornation that would interest ADAUS

and would Tike to 300 hin tha next 4130 ho canes or i£ he ia here nom.

-10-
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related that one could possibly reach DOBRONIT through
Ars. NERA GGGINS, 322 West 15th Street, New York City. Infomant said Urs.
OGGINS sholild be contacted by telephone and-tell her that you have last
KATE DOBRONYT'S address, are an old friend of hers and heard through a

- Sriend that she would knoy KATE DOBRONEL'S address. Inforsant states that
ERUA QGGINS is a former member of the Geuzunist Party and her sympathies
are still vith Russia and the Cotmunists. Informant disclosed that KATE
DOBRONYT, however, is not, a Cosmnist. Informant suggested using the name
of LAZARUS in contacts with 0GGINS also, as well as with DOBRONYI.

Inforsant went; on 0 say that ADALS! contacts in this country are
well established, and he has no difficulties in getting infornation vhen he
needs it. She said his trips to this country during the yar were made to
£ind out infomation on Atonic Developuents. Informant did not state how
she knew this and said she did not know who ADAKS! contacts wero. She stated

| that ADAMS! contacts in this. country are the ones who can do. America the
greatest ham.

‘Inforrant, related having been in Noscow on several occasions,
and on che of these visits, she ascertained that ADIIS' present vife does
not hold a political position in the Communist Party, as she is not &
political woman. She said she believed the reason for this was the fact
that sho had been born in this country and was probably not fully trusted
by the Russians.

Informant advised that she talked at length to ADS 1d New York
City in 1939 and 1940 and stated further that the last tine she saw AAS
as on the streots of New York City in 1946. Qn this latter occasion she
said she did not talk fo hin and avoided mesting him on the street. She
would not state why she avoided talking to hin of how she happened to see
hin,

Tnfornant disclosed further that ADAS does not maintain a residence
either in this country or in Canada.

Confidential Informant, T- suggested that additional Snformation
i concerning ARTHUR ADKIS might be obtained fron one IUELS, whoa she

desoribed as being a theatrical agent in Yew York City, Informant said
- hat SAMUELS is nob a Communist sympathizer as far as she knows, but has

i n=
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"been in contact with ADAS' wife, the formerDOROTHY ERM. The informént
3 repeated that she had last seen ADAMS on the street in New York in about

|. August, 1946, but, as she has stated before, she did not speak £6 him or
LF agcost hin 14 any vay.

“
> Continuing 7-1 advised that she did hot know ADAMS Contacts in

© this country; she said she suspected that one of ADAS' contacts is a pro-
- fessor of chemistry at the University of Southern California whose first
IY + name ig PAUL. Infomant Gould not state why she felt PAULwas one of his
Tua) gontasto exoopt for tho following: Sho ssid that PAUL wus a student at
XX the University of Southern California where he took his undergraduate
#7 f\ studies and where he received his lastérs aad Doctors degrees. She said

. '! further that PAUL taught during the var in An afreraft factory, and his
= father, who is a tailor, and his mother, are both members of the Communist |

. © + Party. Infornant related thab the maiden nane of PAUL'S wife is FRANCES |
on (UZNI12, vhose parents ars also both neabers of the Communist Party. “She ]

| +: )said"she also knew that PAUL and his wife formerly lived at 2160 Fest 29th
Y 1 *IStrest in Tos Angeles, and none of their associates or fricnds are aware

| Y.[ i> of their Gonunist affiliations. Infomant advised that she had learned” 1
AQNQ Shat PALES witars aunt, who io one of the leading chemists in Russia, and
D8 whose name 45 unknomn to informant, is coming to the United States in the |

- near future as a visitor and plans to stay for six months,=Infornait stated 1
that, she is certain that this aunt will bb on sono opeoisl migsion for the
Russian goverment, as no Russian is allowed to leavo Russia for the United
States unloss the Russians are positive that person will return and unless
‘they fulfil] sone mission for the Russian goverment.

1 ‘During the course of the intexview with this informant she
1 furnished considerable general infomation concerning Conmunisn and various |

Conmunists. This information has already been provided the Bureaw and ds
! it does not pertain or affect instant case, it Wil} hot be repeated here. |

| The information presented by I-1 concerning ARTHUR ADAS was
i fully analyzed. As a result the folloring table was preparedand provided
i ‘he Bureau by letter of October 22, 1918. It shows first the various points

[i of infomation conderning ADAMS, as supplied by the infornant and secondly,
| what has been determined by investigation of these same items.

12.
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. Informant now Background
ADMS first came t6 this ADE entered ths, U.S. 10/9/15 fron -
‘country by way of Canada in Canada--at time reported. He originally
1925. : arrived U.S. 7/4/10 at N.1.C. Stated he

went to Canada 8/15/15 to assist wife 1
and child to return U.S. latter in-
dividuals arrived US. orininally
11/2)/1ly and proceeded to Candda to
visit wife's sister. It was to facilitate

| rotum of his vife at this fife hat Miss |
. £ .. 'POINIZ wrote the Tmigration Authorities

: . in ADAMS! behalf.

seisern and settled temporarily As stated, ADAMS was already married ab f
in N.X.0« vhere ho married a tine of entry, Ho subbequently did marry
woman of Aierican birth, an American, DOROTHEAKEENbub this was

: in Russia and subseauént to 1921. hen
: ADAMS left the U.S. on 1/22/21 he was

accompanied bySABTUGROTHEGEE and their |
© son. DOROPHEAKEEN left the U.S, in

August 1921.

sueesss ADAMS usually made a Possibly up to 1938 but not alter that.
trip to Russié about once a Only arrivals in, and deparbures from
year. > U.S. on ADAUS! part were departure on

1/22/21; arrival on 11/30/28; departure
on 1/28/29, arrival on 12/5/32; departure

. on 10/11/33, arrival on 5/17/38, ADANS
‘nomi 40 have been here Tron 1910 ~ 1921;
19255 1935-1937; but arrivals and do=
partures in these casés are unverified.

©.ieeo. ARTHUR ADIS was born ADAMS has claimed birthinBskiltuia,
in Finland. Sweden, 5/L/85. (Tnis is unverified.)

eiesa. and 00K as a coamon As stated previously, left U.S. 1/22/21
law wife one of JARTEN'S. with SABIFA ROTHKOPE as "ir. and Mrs.
secretaries. ADANS,"  DOROTHEA KEEN, who is the

secretary referred to, did not leave
the U. S. until August 1921. Actual

- date of her marriage to ADAMS in Russia
. unknomn., Other sources also reported

that ADALS and SABINA 1ived together in
: WY.C. but Fer return to Russia as his
: wife vas for the purpose of convenience

and fred passage.

( -13e
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oo Informant . Knomy Background

o+esey During period from 1920 As stated, the only verified entries
a 1930 ADAMS came to the U.S. and departures ori ADANS' part during
about every two years, staying that period were departure on Yeon, ‘

A for about three or four months. arrival on 11/30/28 and departure on :
- 1/28/29, He was believed £6 have been

. - : here in September 1925 but this is wn-
verified. As to whether he entered on :
still other occasions during this period,
this is possible, However, he clains

. to have been in Russia from March 1921
0 Noveuber 1928 and that considering
the entry of 1925.he Would sgemingly .

“ - ‘have had little time to be traveling :
: back and forthto the U.S.

ps0 He would usually seck  Whem ADANS &iwived in N.Y.C. on 11/1/28
E enplonent in the geromautical he was destined to Antorg, N.L.C., and
. industry..:.. She believed his intended length of stay was. tiree J

l ADAMS would use an alias im * months. “ADAMS has claimed, however, :
getting his employment. "to other sources, employment in the

3 ’ Ford ligtor Company, Detroit; but this .
i ‘hag nevar been verified. -

vesees Affor 1930 ADAMS cane Only entxy verified during His period
s asrenseases about every year Wag onag and a subsequent departure
3 warsue always entered through on 10/1}/33. ADAUS is knom to have

. Canada. returned to N.I.C. scuetine in 1936 but
this entry cannot be located. He later

: - appears in Canada during he saze year.

+yeeyes During the var years ADANS officially entered the U.S, 5/17/38
ADRS had no trouble getbing for permanent residence. As far as is .
into. the country. known he continued to. reside hore until

January 1946 when he disappeared. .

With reference to KATE DOSRONVL, previously mentioned by 7-1
ag a long-time friend of. ADRS, sheTs knom to have bsén a witness at

EI N .
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the marriage of ARTHUR ADANS ard his fivst wile, SABD'A ROTHKOE, which was
performed January 22, 1916 in New York Citys Such «eremonywasperformed
at the request of Inmigration Authorities and was to facilitate the entry
of SABINA into the country, inacauch as her alleged first marridge to ADAVS
dn Belgium could not be proven. Ab the timo this wean signed ad irs.
KATE DOSRGNYI, 1583 Madison Avenue, New York City.

Tho Yow York indices were negative of any information concerning
KATE DOBROWYI. They wore likewise negative as to JACK KOLOGNT,nawed by
the informant as KATE DOERONII'S son-in-law, TT

‘The Bureau, howaver, by a letter gf November 17, 1948, reported

that its files reflacted that FRIDEKIOK Ay/BLOSSON, desoribed as an important
member of the International Torkers Order in July 1918 used the return
address of RATE DORONYT, T East 15th Strdob, Now York City, Ib was alsa .
shomy that one "K,/BOSRONYIN (no address given) received a 850.00 loan

. from the "League for Mutual ALA" in Septezber 1938.

The Bureau indices were similarly negative as $o JACK KOLOGNL.

: The NERA OOOINS.mentioned by the informant as & possible avenue
. bo locating KATE DOSEONYL is the fomer wife of ISATAN OUOINS. The latter
: individual was a Solunbia University professor wo travelled to Europe. in

about, 1938 and while in France obtained a fraudulent Soviet visa and enterod
‘the U.5.5.R. during the first part of 1939. In February 1939 he vas arrested
by the Soviet police and on January 5, 1940, was sentenced to eight years
imprisomtent. Neithor the United States Lubassy in Moscow nor the State
Department. had knowledge of CCGINS! arrest and detention until it was learned
fro a released Polish subject that OGINS was in jail and vlained to be en
nerican citizen. Upon learning of this, the American Babassy made petitions
50 the Saviet Goverment virich rafused to pent QGIIIST reledse. Af the
Tine it was stated that CGGINS vas expected fo bo released on January 5, so
1948. The aforensntioned Mrs, NERUA CGGINS has claimed that she vas deserted
‘by her husband in Paris in Nay 1938. The State Department subsequently

advised that TSATAH GGGINS had died in the Soviet Union on January 13, IST.

3 ith reference to NERUA OGGINS, the Bureau in its letter of
November 17, 1948, advised that the investigation of this woman from 1946

to July 1948 failed to indicate that she was engaged in Comunist activities

or Soviet espionage. :
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The New York indices wore negative on FRAWGESKUZNITZ, previously
desoribed by T-1 as being the wife of one "BAULY who inforsant suspected |
of having been a contact of ADLIS. —~

In a subsequent letter of October 29, 1948, the fos Angeles.
office further identified "PAULI as PAUL CHARLES STLVERSTO\E. His wife
was identified as FRANCES SILVERSTONE,neeKUZWI1Z7~According to the
Tos Angeles letter the STIVERSIGIES vere then residing at 2959 Victoria
Avenue, Tos Angeles, California and have one child. Fe is employed as -
= chemical engineer by tho North Aterican Aviation Capany, Englewood,
California. At the time of his marriage in 1940, PAUL CHARLES SILVERSTOIE
gave his occupation as chemical engineer and clained to have taught: this
subject part-time at the University of Southern California.

According to the last Feferenced Los. Angeles lebbor BARNEY and
SURITr, areata, of SEANCES KUALTZ sro. active mesbers of tho Coumiie
Party, PAUL CHARLES SELVERSTONE was indicated to have been investigated
and interviewed in 1942 by authorities of the North Auerican Aviation
Coupany. The basis for subject interview yas his alleged activities in
$he Vorkers Alliance. Ab the time of the interview SILVERSTONE denied
any interest, in Comumisn or the Workers Allisnce. He admitted subscribing
0 Whe People's World", a West Coast Comunist daily newspaper. He
alleged, hovever, that he read this paper because he was interested in
difforent thoorics of Goverient.

PAUL CHARLES STLVERSTQNE Yas Yeported to have been born April 26,
1919 in Tigw York City, the son of cision and. ROSE HOROAITZ
STLVERSTONE. Tt was stated that his fathier is believed bo have been bora
at Toccont, Fusania and to eve entgrat the United States at Montreal,
Canada, in May 1912. ROSE{HORGVITZ“SILVERSTONE was reportedly born in
Yiu, Tusata, and to have entered the United States at New Tork City in
1909. .

The New York ifidices Were negative of any information on PAUL
CHARIES STLVERSTONE, ERANCES KUZNITZ SLIVERSTONS, CHARLES SILVERSTONE, and
ROSE HORGVI1Z, STLVERSTONE. Checks were also made ab the offices of the
Tonigration and Naturalization Service, Nem York City, but they failed
to reveal any infomation. PAUL CHARLES SILVERSTONE, reportedly having
been born April 26, 1919, in New York City, checks were made in the Bureau
of Vital Statistics, Bronx, Yanhatten, Queens and Brooklyn, fiw York. No
Such birth Tocord could be located.
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By its letter of November 17, 1948, the Bureau advised that
according to a Los Angeles informant, FRANGES KUZ'ITS vas & mecber’ of the
youth brangh of the. Communist PartyinTogAngelds.

‘PAUL CHARIES SILVERSTONE is presently being investigated by the
los Angeles office. Any information developed pertaining to ADAUS' ox
SILVERSTONE'S association with the subjectwill be provided.

The background of PAUL CHARIES STLVERSTOIE recalls to mind the E
fact that ARTHUR ADAUS once stated that be hada son gaevhere in Clifornia
ho wag an engineer,and who was very brilliant. Tuis inforuatioh vas
supplied by JAMESAPERLONLN, a former associate of ADAIS who was interviewed
oy New York agonts ‘in 196. PERLOFIN could only recall that ADALS claimed
+o only see. this son about every two or three years. PERIOWLN had io idea
as to the age of this son, his education, or vhere he was supposedly Working
in Balifornia. ADAMS, he related, did tellhim that this was the only son <

that, he, ADAMS, had: -

The SAM SAMUELS mentioned by 1-1 has been located inf New York
City and is presentlythesubject of an indépendent investigation to
determine the advisability of interviewing hin. Anything of pertinence
developed concerning ARTHUR ADALS vill be reported. :

As stated heretofore, T-1 sms subsequently identified by agerits
of tie Los Angeles office. Additional inguiries are being made in New York
City relative to this inforsant and the inforzation swoaitted by her. Any ~
information concerning ADAMS, developed during the course of these inquiries,

WIL be set forth in subsequent reports in instant case,

Jd

Since the submission of the referénced xeport of June 9, 198,
several individuals have been reported to the Kew York and other field
offices as being possibly identical with or related to instant subject.
For record purposes: these individuals are being listed below, ALL have
been investigated and have been eliminated as being identical with, or
associates of the subject. The Bureau and interested field offices have i
been appropriately advised. J

. -1-
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SER 210 N. Wells Street, Chicago, Illinois
ATH iS, Gentry Hotel, Now York City
ALIEN ZDNISOY, 2Ll5 Derby Streat, Berkeley, California

. hey CAROLS Orlando, Florida
CHARLES LeKIRBY, Box #162, Boothwyn, Delaware County, Pennsylvania

SR

One BEWIALI, PEPPER, Attorney, 285 Central Park Vest, advised
SA%s WELLTAM E. VIMEY and VALTER C. ROSTILIG of the following information
concerning instant subject and the latter's second wife, DOROTHEA KEG,
ADS. Mr. PEPPER stated that he vas in Russia during the early 1920's, with
‘the Biorican Relief Organization aud later with the Joint Distribution Gon~
mittee, This committee was Working with the ARD to alleviate famine there.
The JC Obtained funds from various Jowish agencies in tho United States
and dispersed then in Russia.

- hen PEREER arsived in Losoon in 1922, DORCIEABAIE was eayloyed
by the JDG as a bi-lingual secretary, He racalled that she vas an officious
person and a trouble makers She vas constantly trying to stir up discontent
‘regarding working conditions among the exployees.

PEPPER understood that one, PAULINE RCSE,a Bronx, Wow fork girl
: had net KEAXE in Moscow and because the JOC vas in dire need of a girl who

understood both Russian and Biglish, persuaded KEAIE to take a position
with the JDC, ROSE also assisted KEANE in obtaining an apartment, FPERPIR
had no further knonledge of ROSE except that she was seen in New York City
by a friend in 1927. ;

i J
At that time KEAE vas already married to ARTHUR ADAMS and because

of KEANE'S Now York background PEPEER becare friendly with then and visited
their apartment Tour or five tines. The last contact PEPPER had with ADAUS
vas in the latter's hone in Hoscow in 1922 or 1923. Ab that tine ADAMS
stated he had just been reaoved from his job in the AO factory (producing
the USSR version of the Ford car) and was assigned to the aircraft industry.
He had also been nade a rember of the Central Kilitary Planning Comnittea.
ADAYS exhibited bo FSFPER soze blue prints of what he sald Was an aircraft
‘propeller,
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In 1923 Zosigp fein the 00 and xeturned to the United
State ith TATIAN XCSTOHERK( , a girl he married in Moscow. He
‘then took up the Practice of law in New York City.

Sohstine ago PEPPER yas contacted by JACOB/FGROFF, whou he had
‘kiion in High School. ARONCEF requested him tq act ad the attorney for a

. Yew York Woman ctmpanion of ARTHUR ADANS. The woman (probably VECTOREA-
] SJE, PEPPER could not recall her name) had received aninvitationfro

the FEI to present herself for an interview in conection with ARTHUR ADAMS.
PEPPER was to advise her on her civil rights. He considered it for a couple
of days bub concluded fron what Yo knaw of ADAXS that if he had becn in the |
United States he had come for the purpose of espionage; therefore, PEPPER |
decided he vas being used and refused the cise. |

JACOB ARONOFY, mentioned above, 45 knomi bo the Bureau. He vas a 1
“close assopiats of ARTHUR ADALS, was his attorney, and was one of the in=

: giriauals primarily zesponcidle for ADA entry into the United States in J
1938, .

shEpe

Recently the Bureau provided a pamphlet entitled, "Excerpt Fron
Hearings Regarding, Investigation of Communist Activities in Conpéotion with |
the Aton Honb--Hoarings Before the: Oonmitbee on Un-American Acbivities House

| = of Representatives--80th Congress--2nd Session--September 9, ll, and 16, 1948."

1 revien of this panphiet, reveals that 4% contains the testimony
- before the Committee of Sms on,Soptester3 1918; of MARTIN
3 KBEN on September lls, 1948; ard of JOHN HLTGHCOCK/CHAPIN on September 16,
1 1948. CLARENCE HISKY and JOHN HITCHCOCK CHAPIN afe dmown to be former
i employees of tho Manhattan Project Who Yere associated with ARTHUR ALEXANDRO-
3 VICH ADRS.

3 Eraningtion of HISKI'S testinony, as presented in this pamphlet,
revealed little infomation nob already knom. HISKY stated that he was
born May 5, 1912, at Milwaukee, Tisconsin; attended LaCrosse State Teachers
College and the University of Wisconsin. He received a B.S. Degree in 1935, 1
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an ILS. in 1936, and a Ph.D. in 1939, all fron the University of Wisconsin. -
He was an instractor at th University of Temessee, Knoxville, for about

“Jone and a half years, vas ab the T.V.A. as a research cheaist for six months
+", Wnt] June 19L1 and then went to Columbia University as an instructor in

_§V.1J chemistry. He statod that he held the latter position for approximately
£4 Ny @ year subsequent to September 19) and then "was dram into the S.A. .

o- Laboratories." He remained here until September 1943 whentheyioved my
- J laboratory group to the University of Chicago and joined the metallurgical
I~ laboratory,s...:..." Continuing, he said that about May 1, 19LL, "I was J
Sie prdered up, "since I hold a reserve commission in the Uitted States Army.

{ Ho roported that he vas in Service until about July 196, following wich
A he was. on Terminal Leave and then becane exployed as a professor of analybl- ji

. cal chemistry by the Polytechnic Institute of Brooklyn, 85 Livingston Street,
‘Brooklyn, New York. HISKY, stated that he Yas présently married to "MARIAN
\*: SHERWOOD" and previously had been married to MARCIA SAND. -
5 .

In his appegrance before the Oxitibteg HISKI was attended by his
. : abborney, ALBERT Leos, 70 Broadway, New York City. After answering |
© Quesbions which bfQught forth the above-described background information,

) HISKY frequently refused to answer questions, He stated instead that he
. refused to answer fon the advice of my counsel I shouldn't answer that

| question because it vould tend to degrade or incriminate ne." He replied |
| + A in such a manor ¥hen questions vere put to hin as to whother he (or ROTA
| x ™ SAND) was a member of the Communist Party; "Do you know an individual, by |
! the mame of ARTHUR ADANS?ZU; "Did you give ARTHUR ADAES infomation concern-

ing the development of the atomic och, wevees. in 194320 HISKY likewise
refused to identify a photograph of ARTHUR ADAYS and refused to ansyer as
In hotuer ho 3dover rrmith 3 representiatiof iheSoviet Union

L uring1943, 19k) or1943.Hewasaskedif heknewERIC BERMAY, Dr. LOUIS
Sri, Aveo, FRANCIS JJAMRTIN and DAVID STQMEMARTIN, but

he refused to answer as to each. He denied knowing STEVEMELSON. \\

JOHN_HITGACOCK,CHAPIN related that he-was bom August 18, 1913 4n
Rutland, Vernoit. Ho attended Cornell University and the University of ~ -
Tllinois, receiving a Bachelor of Chemistry Degree and a Fh. D. Ho said
that, he had been employed part-tine at the University of Illinois and also |
ab the following other places:

DuPont Ammonia Departpent, Belle, West Virginia
S.A. Laboratory, Colurbia University
Uotallurgical Laboratory, Chicago, Illinois
General Electric Gompany, Pittsfield, Massachusetts
3, WW. Kellogg Conpeny, New Toxk CLEy.
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Mr. CHAPIN stated that he vas a chemical engineer."

A further Yeview of CHAPLN'S testinony revealed that he fostified
49 practically the same information ho had previously presented to agents -
of the Yew York office in signed statements. He aduitted hig association
with CEARENCE HISKY, his meetings with ARTHUR ADAIS through HISKY and the
fact that ADAIShad asked for information concerning his, CHAPLN®S, work
on atomic developnont. .

: TheBuréau yas provided aiother panphlet entitled, "Report on
Soviet Rsplonage Activities in Connection with the Aton Bomp--Investigation
of Un-American Activities in the United States--Comnittee on Un-American
Aurion, House of Repregentetives--80th Congress, 2nd Session, September

. 5 1948.

A perusal of this second pamphlet revealed it to contain a section
entitled, "The Chapin-Hisky Case." Inder thls heading and continuing for .
approxinately nine pages is a discussion of ARTHUR ALEXANDROVICH ADAUS, his

kground, activities and associates, particularly CLARENCE HISKY and JOHN
CHAPTAI. Following this there was a section entitled, "Gomiunist Espionags =

y Kooaratus Concerned in Chapin-Hisky fase," This bogan witli the sentence  °
ctspase! ‘principal contacts dfring the 1940's vers YIOTGRIA- STONE,

JULIUSAETVAN, ERIC BERNAY, Shuey VICK end Dr.IQVIS BILLER, all of whon
io bad a Communist, Background, were mitually acquainted andwerethem engaged

+ in some typo of business or professional activity.) There then appears a
discussion of the background and activities of each of the above individuals,

' their relationship to each other, and to ARTHUR ADAXS. E

Fron a reading of the material presented in this section, it was
indicated that VICTORIA STONE, ERIC BERVAY and SHMUEL NOVICK hed appeared
before the Goan tee tut there was no verbabin transoript of their testimony
set forth, A swimary of what each had furnished cénderning his background
and association with ARTHUR ADAMS was given. This, however, did net reveal
any information not Already known ¢ongeriing these individuals of of their
yeldtionships with the instant subject.

4s a result of these hearings, before the House Comittee, instant
subject, ARTHUR ADAKS, and a nanber of his associates including STONE, BERNAY,

a= .
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NOVICK, HISKY and CHAPINreceived considerable publicity in the New York
papers. “Areview ‘ofthese articles, however, failed to reveal any informa-
‘tion not already determined in the course of the investigation. The articles

- © did confirm the fact that all of the above individuals testified beforo the
House Committee. -

REA

‘Recently Confidential Inforpant 7-2 advised that he had a con-
versation with on {OSOSF, who, according to the informant,
had known ARTHUR ADEE.

T-Lstated that he had beena member of the Caumnist Party and
ab the time of his conversatién with LOSOFF, the latter had apparently
believed the informant to st311 be a member of the Party. LOSOFF told

i the informant, that during the war he, LOSOFF, had been sent to Poland
and Ruania as an agent of the FKVD. T-2 related that LOSOFF camé to
‘the United States early in the 1920s and during that tice and the 1930's
hod been a menber of fhe Gomunist Party, Also the infornant continued,
TOSOFF had been a member and a founder of the "Technical Ald Society! of
‘the Communist Party. Informant, described LG3(RF as being an electrical
engineer who had previously worked as a squad boss for thie Consolidated
Edison Gonpany of Yew Tork. T-2 stated further that LOSUFF oms The

i Electric Supply Company located on 23rd Street next door to the World
Tourist. Informant expressed the opinion that LOSOFF is apparently still
a member of the Communist Party, though informant did not know just how
active he was. LOSOFF fold tho informant that he had operated as a merchant
while in Poland and Rupania and had used that as a oover to supply informma~ -

L 4161 $0 the KD.

A check of the New York indices failed to revesl any identifiable
information underthenape of LOSOFR,#L0SSOFF,T0S0V angdSSOV. The file
did show that a FAM OFF, 900 Hohe Street, Bronx, New York, had en-
rolled in the Communist Party in 1936. There yas nothing to show any
relationship between this individual and the person of whoa the informant
7-2 had spoken. !

‘The World Tourists mentioned above is well know to the Bureau. |
Tt is Tocated at 18 Vest 23rd Street, Now Yori City. A check to locate

2
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The Elegtric Supply Company, which according to 1-2 is adjacent to the
Tiorld fourist, vas negative. Hofever, it vas noted that a firm know as
Whe, Sabin Company” (not, incorporated) is Tocated ab 16 Fest 23rd Street.
According to Confidential Infornant NIC-77 the Sabin Cospany is a "con-
‘tractor--electrical extensions and cables.! It was chartered Docember 12,
1916, at which tine it acquired the assets and assumed the lishidities of
“Tne” Sabin. Company (not incorporated) a firm in vhich B N was the
sole omer. ROBZRT SASIN, President of the present firm, is described as
being 41 (1948), tarried and native born. a was reported to have engaged
in the following previous enploysent: |

1922 - 1932 Enployed at Donestio Chandelier Company, 97 East
Houston Street, Nan York City

1932 - 1912 Operatedszall electrical company, 2784 W. 33rd
Strat, Brooklyn, New York

i 1942-1943 Enployed by BENJAMIN HABER
February li, 1943 - Registered the Sabin Company at. the abave

Brooklyr, New York, address.

VATHAWAEER, according to the informants report, was vice-president
and seoretary of the Sabin Ganpany. Infornant reported that he was 58,
married and only partly active in the business.

- 7 The Manhattan Telephone Directory for 1949 reflects that the
Sunray Lighting Corporation is also located at 16 Vest 23rd Street, and
has telephone nusber OR-5-334S, the same as that listed for the Sabin
Coapany. NYC-77 had no record of this organization and the Yew York
indices were likewise negative. The rocords of the lew Tork County Clork
reflect that ROBERT SABIN, 270l Wiest 33rd Street, Brooklyn, New York, filed
a "Certificate of Conducting Business Under Assuted Namie" on February Ly,
1943. foconding to this he intended to do business as the Sabin Company
at 133 Vest 2th Street, New York City. -

The County Clerk hed no record of the Sunray Lighting Corporation:

The Yew York filés had no record of ROBERT SABIN as such, They
did reflect, however, that a Dr, ROSIN SABIN (no address given) vas a
sponsor in 1948 of the "National Conference on Arerican Policy in China
and the Far East.’ The nate of Dr. ROBERT SABIY vas also included on a

-23-
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list entitled "Jefferson Dinner List=+1947." °

With referénce to NATHAN BEER, the New York files reflected that
ne NATHAN BEER had made a s3RItEace to Chane. Domefeld Steingasse, Bucovina

© in the Amount of $50.00. This remittance mas made through the Bark for '
Foreign Trade, Moscor during the period from March 3 to April 6, 1915.

There.yas nothing further in the Néw York Tiles to indicate :
yhiether the aforementioned references on SABIN and BIER pertain to the |
individuals mentfoned in the report of NIC-71.

I" Le +*PENDING -_ .
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A copy of this report ig being designated for the Los Angeles -
office in view of the fact that they are currently conducting interviews

CL + with the Informant 7-1 and an investigation of PAUL CHARLES SLLVERSTONE,
© _ and instant report may possibly contain information of interest. - 4

CEs ) .



wh, Oo . CQ eer a

TL TX 100-63983 }

HE2 YOU GRICE ’ CY
CC At Yow York, will condust the necessary investigation to locate oh

- Yrs. KATEDOBRONETand upon Tocation will interciow her for any information JA ({
ye she may have relative to instant subjech. . ot

HE TAIL ake appropriate rrengenents to neet and interview the Aa
_ Confidential Informant 1-2 mentioned in instant report for all information ad

he hay be able to provide relative to ARTHUR ADAMS or the individual Toso HY

. -25 Teo i

. Co Co LL Ley



TNTTTTT TT Te

sgn | O 0

3 . . co
© Ar 100-6383 - ot]

CONFIDENTIAL, THFOUANTS | ©
The confidential informants mentioned 1n the report of SA FRANCIS

X. PLANT, dated June 3, 1949, at. New York, are identified as follews: - .

mC teases, |
Telifornia, y bio |

- _ «22 An unidentified informant of Investigator LURENGE FARR,
; Inmigration and Naturalizabion Service, New York City.

TL . |

- |

- .

. |- ||

-21 + .



.&7 copy xze- Q; . Op i . 5

2 : te ,

i hci 2 yds con 4:Yarchessaule
3 nw SAG,New York aly 22; ko

* Director, FBI ° i’ .- 1

1 ARTHUR ALEXAMDROVICH ADAMS, was. Jivotile 7100-63983
: _ TITERIAT, SECURITY = R" - Bufile100:333280 oe

Lo - © Rete 's madefn the captioned matter to your letter dated May 25, .
i 1949, entitled] was., Possible Inforsiant, Infeinal Security = R, " ...

in which you rojuested Bureau authorization bo eel Ter hat 1
| ever information he may possess concerning the activities oi entitled individual.

[+ '. The Burau desizes that this intorviewwitbe conducted and when
1 the Tesults of this inquiry are obtained, the Bureau should ba promplty advised. ~
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Toker to tho Dircotor, FI
.

at SARCID KARE and 1 a
Ed A- B70

Tho £iled of tho New York Offico contadn uo nformaten deat
£13510 with any of thoeo dndividudla, -

) _ ZADLOCKY advised hat wtdl a foi nonths ago
th ono JAGK 113dn tho

anox 301, 15% Droadmay, Yow Yorks Gly I.
1s kad kn xz 1930 and ho ad alvayd. bec ¥
— kmofn hin, Yo stated ho had bo

vid for gover years but “ul

: Tooehor, 1958 Eo stated bo had For 0
ago ho rogardod hin od nd a3 not]

of Busigeca,

Tith reo pelitidal bolota komata ales
ha bad al 55 kad ab ono timo ben a GF sybathizer,

: Yas dn nu wqueatdenably loyal, lo récalled that cn ono
2 hd voried vhcovomsty to nesiab LET An pale]

In connootion with ITS! activities a0 a fopablicon Piatwict
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othe gpogific dnforcaticn bearing loyalty bak yoiterated
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: Tho #led £1d0.oontadn no information on= |coma
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